WWW.hsv.kr
Noise Control Shock Control Vibration Control Seismic Control

ZEm

| -

Stnce 19856

NSV SI{|0| x| NSV YouTube



INSTRODUCE NSV

CE

2C
=2="7

==

A

3]

o]

&)

-,
O:

WORLD WIDE SOLUTIONS

JENE

CH st

| -
e

)

e
(o]

ES

s73g

ot

R

24
=

£

LCh.

2
=

o]
of

b HAlSt2

| gFO
- O L

o
—
SR8

ot ZHEo| 1 g2

to1 MIA| &

-
o

AN

AXIO|
/7 71—

i R&DOY| X|

= (=] L
EMES &5

Ok

jod
[ =)
[N}

x

dlojAEO

\
W
2



HISTORY

SK 5l0|4 A

1986
1994

1995

1996

1998

1999

2000

2001
2003

2004
2005

2006

2008

2009

2010
2011
2012

STIMY HE (Lol ZYH)
o

2E A WA KS #S

UAKRR V| S HEY BE, A0 HET Y U
S2HEIAY (4

ST 2eFAT (Y |F
QHTHA YT Y

ok
Hi
g
e
n
>
1o
r
i Olo

[=]
2 eauACITol HEHE 55
C|

2+MEE HE (GR) RS
7| F=2 HE
b

PDI-WH =H2X|7| D=9 dof2reds] o1EFS
SRR L TSR AR|Lof 2EFHMUT S8

SI2EZH3| 150 9001
SIREZHI] IS0 14001 BEEGA AL IS 2S

iRt 7|

>
2l
HA
rio

QUMTHA| £22TIE SHMY SE
SRLSTE B |2 24
E47|9H 7|&8 LY S42/Y(NNO BIZ) MF
QMZAA 7| A LHISAY, SETZE TS B HE
YE[HHESY| SH2HEZHE| KS FHE
S5 SR TH
EA7|UTESCHEE
ZA7|UH $EQUSAT(YX|H
A ZEMSEH 8 F, AT HET Y &elM
QIMZENE NS AL EH
QIHZISIA| 7| M AF TH
ESHE RUEE MY oIF
ZA7|UH QUMK LT AT |G
QUHZSA HIFHTIY 915
[«]

B2 T3 9ot
NARI T B ED S0 TR 4t
piriziel ERFET e HEAHMLL

NAZHERH 8 Z47IAQ30 B

2013

2014

2015

2016
2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024~

H513] S|t uats 250 &
MUEMTIHE B3 Bolold B
DRSS UM 2479 91Z
SR EEFE3] K-OHSMS 18001 / OHSAS 18001

HHBAZENAT 215
AKX EY
XA 7|20l
zRgelaeL|y olF

I2HH 12
—
ro
ol

0
=
=
(]
N

71 X EAM
A ST T2 547)

r=
'HQH-III c
08
Lo
re v
SN
HU
Q NE
oy
r b

ot

0 g
rere
re
0z

o fot
o)
~

SHEEEHE| sl HES A A = A(SRH)
U EHRURFTUE HEHMEE 24 =4
| 7|kl FE

AHLITI FM 215 %S

MEHO[EULY
AARIE KOFE Q1T #|S

H|602] RHo| I pulnts f=20|
CH3HRI2 Sy ACHA A ZS A A = A(SRM)
Y| 7| NSF 0| = 27HEEHL 7|2 2l
ZW7|7| PDI 0|22 Hujass] o5 5

RS YA 13} 20| M

ol
.1
J|

ZXIE
o TIE=



MIS7He

HUSYX HE

£ oo o A omo s @rRe o«
2oow, o BINNR e W
B3 e e o 2 Vg B 6
£E= 3 z

o - e

B oo o dd 200

BT toMmsw2 5 @ BAN 4 NECLOww  gg
g . 2 8 B g NECZOmu e
W s, o & 00 o NFCI0S 68
Foes. » . QR WO . 0
oo 2 J s s o g
B U2 % @ Pl WS
Woww, v SRR o mio 7o
R e B S o s
Ty .. s & e HMSLIWMS2 77




NOISE SHOCK AND VIBRATION CONTROL | HE712

| i
Oo Mztag| H HIEAST| NP-MAT
ANOS10 = EIEE L Esn]=g )
w237 Lo é ‘ o EP-MAT
° ANOS20 Eﬁ . g8d EVADHE
oo EEE e
U e Al -
= JUM-3000
RIEELT ' NDP HEAE i
| E718437 CHI 0| JUM-4000
it‘-* ANOS50 NDT &40 2 o Al
1 so =7 PO-MAT - = _ NFM
M §3HE % 0l bfet AlAg mPemy § zzoec ma ey
” nojgas HD-MAT NFA
gﬁ SU8237| v D2 By gE=c
- WM-1/2/3
! %*HE.’ _Jlk_%j" . ;_IEEQI\QET Isolated S/pud/
Neoprene Mount
SHLX HE
L]
; WHA | WHA-4000 VD 10
@Hg%a ilﬂ Water Hammer Arrester | Water Hammer Arrester Friction & Wire Damper
{ ]
| WHA-2000 Tﬁ WHA-5000 VD20
Eﬁil Water Hammer Arrester &8 Water Hammer Arrester Vibration Friction Damper
WHA-3000 WHA-6000 VD30

STS Sanitary Water Hammer Arrester

Water Hammer Arrester

Seismic Wire Damper

3 ND-H 16 @ <> é ND-84 ND-F1
Yo ) I
.{ ND-V ) @um <> B ND-20 ) @m <E> ND-F2
/ ND-SM <& / NP ND-60
Es
i/}' ND-R & sl FAZI (5,)\: ND-70
f‘l ND-CP &) ’ NSS-10 &« seeasE
/ ND-E l NSS-11 a SSH/SVH
&
\g«"” ND-4W &) @im <> ' NSS-12 & ﬁ SFSA2
:E% ND-50 ' NSS-13 @ H NVC-65U




LS| A=z

ZSe| He

1) 352l Be|

OffH Z0| SI%I7} AlZH0| ZTfEol w2t ojel 71F B FHO= v
HOR Ao}z Hots HAS ol0leln, 237IS RIS 71, 7|
7, A4 7IEH RO AFBOZ QIf0] Watst= ES 2P0 i,
2) 350 58

FS2 7ol 43 5 28 Hojea| 1 olzto 42| Hotel 2 o
2[5 B2} S8 QUBICT, Bef ZISO| IS4 Bl 1-00HZ0[, Tl

=== 60~80dB HEZO|CH

7t Zicket Sefol TS IS 2502 SHHQ UKt Sin 8t

' a
RMS=X/ 2 )
718 9 s &

s 2E2 TEMIA, HUE, dall), F7IHSE, Fhe, F

1) I| =gk (Peak, P) 7| =HOl M S E HETXIS| 72|

2) MEIZ (Peak-to-Peak, P-P) £[5HH0l|lA | D& 7MEX|I2 Az

3) 22} (Root Mean Square, RMS) TIE $137| S0t0| g B3t
4) 5T (w) ol 21F 44 (rad/sec)

5) 0k (f) THelAIZIS o] = 3= (Hz)

6) 7| (T) SL2SO0| o HHEE|=0| Z2l= AlZH(sec)

zESe| 80, thel, #3

TISOIM FHeh Zichsh HElio] HHIElS 282 H9l, &5, 718k 82
2 EHT 40t

1) 19| TE (x, displacement)
TISE Hele Alztel g2 LIEHH 2
X=xsin(wt+a) X:2[HHE

(2] : em,mmym)

2) TS & (v, velocity)
CHR|Al 7 Helo| Hatzt

d
V= —)é =w x cos(wt+e)

d
(Bl :m/s, cm/s;mm/s)

3) 7S 7&K (a, acceleration)
THIA|ZEh 0| HEt
d
V= % =w?sin(wt+a)
(&2l :m/s%, em/s?, gal)

4) T 7h5 =8 (Vibration Acceleration Level, VAL)
TEe| S22 21Z10] Lali= At=Fe| H=et 43051 =l= dB 42
2 Bhiot gt

VAL=20log( —)dB
a

a=TS I E AFK| (m/s?)
a,=7|& 7155 (10 m/s?)

5) 7S 2 (Vibration Level)
1~9Hz H9|9| Fht CHYE ZIE 7h4 o] It CHEE QI
9| ZIE ULUEMES BH% 20| USS dBE Eitet A

VL=VAL + Wn dB(V), dB(H)

(W, =FIf== QIAZf2tol Chist 2E )

6) CHIEht
= g EHe|
dB—7t &% (a) a=10(dB/20)x10® m/s’
ZtEE (@)= & (v) a/2nf m/s
& E(a) =2 (W) a/(2mf)? m

250 ¥

O
NAAN Gy
6HZ0IM 5121, 7k U 5 50l 748 gt E5S LI}, 13H00M 2]

71 2| TFE L ofHojlME &, = HE| TFEE =70k

2)d2|H g
WHERTF K51, 1~3HZ0l A L4 AH|2F0| S7K5HCE,
3) MM I

@ HLTE A 22 g AS 2o Aol 37 22AE0]

®
H
Pa
A
Of1
v
o2
i
e
=}
X
oln

£ HO| M88t= 22Rt S0l 2= T



NOISE SHOCK AND VIBRATION CONTROL | ZISHX| Atz

10
%I‘Jli_l OIE s 0,0% i =
A9l LEI2 7|HIE NRIE, AXZ SOF ERAX[XISI0] 7|A| = 6 l 4
0.1
& Al Lst= EIR0| ZIEC| HIEOE MEE|= ZIS KIHst= A . [
g arsict -
3 ) | =
os k| WY\
2
I
1.0 N 2
7halzy + 0 Tes - Sainy AR
10 —
l 08 X
~23 24 B 00 Y
=
S 04— N IREE
A \N G
VI o 03 \
g oz 5
1) ZH|2] 7pxi TR \ \
B} SESE P2 EE B Folo) ERFoL E5E0 o y A
FIS0| waksin, o] B2 JiElziolat Bick 3|E7|Ale] Fzlzie] 3 NN
JIetE léolﬁ._?_"lf. 0.06 A
0.05 \\
F=mrw? g o
Fiobalel A m By B wRlEZaE o \
2) 7FF F0p . 0.05—
0|0 A SPASHS 71l I 24 SR T2 a2, L1
T TR o . |
E‘IE 'é%ﬂ o =:F;7| filx,_‘l—),\— 0.1 02 03 05 07 1.0 +2 2 3 4 6 8 10
g5 a7l SR ESHI(y =fd/)
II: IO o & A
B = M ZIS4HI9 M| 2
&37| £Z7| 284 r=12] AL TR=co (ZE AEH)
27| &3 834 r (72 72 TRN, (e ela)
y2tet ™2{o| 4 x 2|4 r=429 < TR=1, (ME=2/2)
45| x| 0fj0f = AT 3| M2 V29 4L TR, (" () - Wrf=sHH
3) ZIE HYE (Transmission on Ratio) @ ZAH| (¢) zhofl 2 s MYe s

o
i
1o
=
o
=

YTIANAEOM 7| A7 ST [ L4liSh= 71122 ATt Damper r (V29| oM ZAlH| 7t HESZ F
£ SOl H29| Hi=fo 2 HEHEH, 7[AoflA Lridist —?§- 7HEI{o]| ch xez A7t 245 BC

Slo] Hieto 2 ®Metn|= ®Mut2io| H|Z Mugo|2) sict, r) J22| oM ZAlH| 7 ZotEl4-E 2iE M0

Ho{X|D2 Z4HI7} ZS42 Bt

R T @ I A Al FIALE
T P R ~ WHILHS © 4 s B HS4I)7} 3 0l4o0] HES
MBI,

— ZIZH7H ({2 9 ZR0l= K(0.47} EIEE ML,
roESFHIE/ ) 1171 S 7'““5( HEl ) — FHlo| 71Xl FM47} 00IMRE B7lEls B0l S2H0
fo ! T AIARIO DQEISS (=1 ) Kk amy ae BrIS SN6PI| EI0E £=0,29] 24| HEIS SIS
miER g 2sg ar

4) &zl 531t

@ TS RTIS(1) : W AAoIM RITIS) HES LIEH,

| = (1=TR) X 100 [%]

@ AV : SESIE dBE EF
AV = 20Log(1/TR) dB



o [H [> Jb- ol

In ErA ok

40 kI rH o

@ E43 @HS BH0| HX|E T A

E22M QH o 2att ghds
efsto] gyl

@ 2 oo wEn
8 7hs

DM E= PYNRAET HY Y
22D UL YHOZ NE
714190, 3HHS UAIHA 32
ol 412 HAoE D9 B |
810f WEISH: Hef

@ n2e| 37 SRLES YAY
MY, B, USSR LI
Hejol o3t BRE HY, 24y, UE

o A

MY Ser 1R

®YFYL LY BN 3150 20
2 74 YUSOR OlBEin] HHY

S e AIZ| ARZE HS A QoD
2 KoiEel 399 HeHel F20|
oig

@ SEEe Yol et 3wyel Any

e EEOEE

E
"o HSYTSE A2 s

g=d e
= .
=gda =d-2

dsa EF
<EHE>
D AZ>AI} B KHR20)
e ks
@ ATYMAIL TS HE NS

<Chd>
D718, BXIA| BUHS S o
2E0| YH(7]7]2] ES0| Ag

-—=n0
@ &2 Ts$ollH AT ALK
IFTIS0l 2T MEo| Y
FZTS
<EHE>

<Chd>
PN ADYNSE T B 4 glog
EHFL YT a7 RO U '

20| AEHY

<9g1‘|>
O HAE R = St Xyzgeel
*HE'“*H\E Moot MBS
D2xH 2 LR E Ao ofsf SZlo]
zroréa
@) MEBIA0 glonz A2
o 24
@ BEESHE HIZe SRS

9f A

<EHH>

@ 2E0] m2f AZ a7 HEsIe
2 10-70°C0| 2] IHolMe] A2 A
FO|E o

@ nPo| HY Hrof map Axgly
7t Hatet

@2 ADYH4E A8 + YIS
@URY, BEEY, L35 50| D

0] tf2} 012
® HEHO) ofsh Y AneLLoE
3 ADY4L7}CI202 et

ATYMS T} 024

ENE LI
@ £59| KHHdo| EX|ptop £3AHHE
ng_ =y I'

@ ATYLE T &

)

+olottol
ot 717|12] WE2 A £IB2 7|7], by
#,EEAOE B2 012 2R

@ 201014 FHA ALg3HE Z92~3mm
HEo| HEE Atololl 90f A8

@ wrnRe} Zo| Bers S 4o o

@ WHDS0| ShetH £ Ao

Fostiof g

@YHNT £

4408

474 Aol S5 A=Y

@ uFEinR= 32sHM0| gleoz
S1E5HE O|LHOI M AHE

@ sig8sta e HEH T o2t Hst
=1, HHsI S0l el eEHE2
20%, HEHEEH 2 25060|0, S8}
Z0l| CH5t0] 2E2| 5%, 109%0|5t2 5t

20| =20 olEt 2¢tEE n|g

ol
poe—;

Rl rIr

® 7[El dMlet LIS HZE| A 712X

ke

Pump, Motor Fang gt
S|E7|AH T

£2 FI4 TS| wlo|
Qusin US|, 257 &
o wage= ojg

BEBOZ 7Y YKoz 0|
8/n, BXE 717, 2, HE
SELTERS



NOISE SHOCK AND VIBRATION CONTROL | ZIS&X| X2

82l M™ 7|Z=H (Selection Guide for Vibration Isolation, ASHRAE HANDBOOK 2023)

Equipment Location (Notes for Table 47, Item 1)

Floor Span
Slab on Grade Upto 6 m 6toYm Yto12 m
Min. Min. Min. Min.
Shaft Power Base Isolator Defl, Base Isolator Defl, Base lsolator Defl, Base Isolator Defl, Reference
Equipment Type kWandOther RPM  ‘lype Type mm Type Type mm ‘Type lype mm Tlype Type mm  Notes
Refrigeration Machines and Chillers
Water-cooled All All A 2 6.4 A 4 19 A 4 38 A 4 64 23,12
reciprocating
Water-cooled centrifugal, All All A 1 64 A 4 19 A 4 38 A 4 38 2,3,4,8,12
scroll
Water-cooled screw All All A 4 25 A 4 38 A 4 64 A 4 64 234,12
Absorption All All A 1 6.4 A 4 19 A 4 38 A 4 38
Air-cooled recip., scroll All All A 1 64 A 4 38 A 4 38 A 4 64 245,12
Air-cooled screw All All A 4 25 A 4 38 B 4 64 B 4 64 24,58,12
Air Compressors and Vacuum Pumps
Tank-mounted horiz. <75 All A 3 19 A 3 19 A 3 38 A 3 38 3,15
=75 All C 3 19 C 3 19 C 3 38 C 3 38 3,15
Tank-mounted vert. All All C 3 19 C 3 19 C 3 38 C 3 38 3,15
Base-mounted All All C 3 19 C 3 19 C 3 38 C 3 38 314,15
Large reciprocating All All C 3 19 C 3 19 C 3 38 C 3 38 314,15
Pumps
Close-coupled <5.6 All B 2 6.4 C 3 19 C 3 19 C 3 19 16
=5.6 All C 3 19 C 3 19 C 3 38 C 3 38 16
Large in-line 37t 19 All A 3 19 A 3 38 A 3 38 A 3 38
=19 All A 3 38 A 3 38 A 3 38 A 3 64
End suction and split case <30 All C 3 19 C 3 19 C 3 38 C 3 38 16
301093 All C 3 19 C 3 19 C 3 38 C 3 64 10,16
293 All C 3 19 C 3 38 C 3 64 C 3 89 10,16
Packaged pump systems All All A 3 19 A 3 19 A 3 38 C 3 64
Cooling Towers All Upto300 A 1 6.4 A 4 89 A 4 89 A 4 89 58,18
301 t0 500 A 1 64 A 4 64 A 4 64 A 4 64 5,18
501 andup A 1 6.4 A 4 19 A 4 19 A 4 38 5,18
Boilers
Fire-tube All All A 1 6.4 B 4 19 B 4 38 B 4 64 4
Water-tube, copper fin All All A 1 3 A 1 3 A 1 3 B 6.4
Axial Fans, Plenum Fans, Cabinet Fans, Fan Sections, Centrifugal In-line Fans
Up to 560 mm diameter All All A 2 6.4 A 3 19 A 3 19 C 3 19 4.9
610 mm diameterandup <500 PaSP Upto300 B 3 64 C 3 89 C 3 89 C 3 89 9.8
300t0 500 B 3 19 B 3 38 C 3 64 C 3 64 9.8
501 andup B 3 19 B 3 38 B 3 38 B 3 38 9.8
2501 PaSP Upto300 C 3 64 C 3 89 C 3 89 C 3 89 389
300t0 500 C 3 38 C 3 38 C 3 64 C 3 64 389
501 andup C 3 19 C 3 38 C 3 38 C 3 64 3,89
Centrifugal Fans
Up to 560 mm diameter All All B 2 6.4 B 3 19 B 3 19 B 3 38 9,19
610 mm diameter and up <30 Upto300 B 3 64 B 3 89 B 3 89 B 3 89 8,19
300t0 500 B 3 38 B 3 38 B 3 64 B 3 64 8,19
501 andup B 3 19 B 3 19 B 3 19 B 3 38 8,19
=37 Upto300 C 3 64 C 3 8 C 3 89 ¢ 3 %9 2,3,89,19
300 to 500 C 3 38 C 3 38 C 3 64 C 3 64 238919
501andup C 3 254 C 3 38 C 3 38 C 3 64 23,8919
Propeller Fans
Wall-mounted All All A 1 64 A 6.4 A 1 6.4 A 1 6.4
Roof-mounted All All A 1 6.4 A 6.4 B 4 38 D 4 38
Heat Pumps, Fan-Coils, All All A 3 19 A 3 19 A 3 19 A/D 3 38
Comg Room Units
Condensing Units All All A 1 6.4 A 4 19 A 4 38 AD 4 38
Packaged AH, AC, H and V Units
All 7.5 All A 3 19 A 3 19 A 3 19 A 3 19 19
75t01l Upto300 A 3 19 A 3 89 A 3 89 C 3 89 2,4.8,19
<1kPaSP 30110 500 A 3 19 A 3 64 A 3 64 A 3 64 4,19
501 andup A 3 19 A 3 38 A 3 38 A 3 38 4,19
=11, Upto300 B 3 19 C 3 89 C 3 89 C 3 89 23489
> 1kPaSP 301to 500 B 3 19 C 3 38 C 3 64 [ 3 64 2349
BASE TYPE ISOLATOR TYPE
A. No Base B. Structural steel rails or base RUBBER PADS RUBBER MOUNTS SPRING ISOLATOR
(TYPE 1) (TYPE 3)

isolators attached

directly to equipment

(TYPE2)

) g ¥

RESTRAINED SPRING ISOLATOR
(TYPE4)

THRUST RESTRAINT
(TYPE 5)



10

LS| 7=

MEHE FH71E 91:dB(Y)
CHAMX|Y F7H(06:00 ~ 22:00) 210} (22:00 ~ 06:00)
FARY, XX Y, 22| K ESFH A7 o 22
FUMNUTS K|, AT HEHR| S, 65035} 600|3t
Jgte| Xdof| Axfst st HA - SZE AR
Jgkel XY 700(8} 650|5}
| g

O s ZPUYa wipetels 1

SIEEOF A A SO B3t E ) M6 M1E M2z (2 HEESHAIY 2IE0M FHte v W2c
@oig X2 222 (FE A2 Y 0|0 2st HE) of WEr

@ FAZIZAE YBTSS| ol X< Ch X/ 7IZ2 slof HSL),
@ BARRS| TS FAIES T2

e T

O 29 SESAQ AFHUD e 717" HHIE AH8Shes ZYAIZH0| 12 2417F 0312 = +10dBE, 24|
W= +5dBS 7| E A0 2ETct.

® LTRSS S FH FEI7IFEX| 0 +10dBE HHEBHICH

FENE TS ol

7t £3} 40|74 0|5

£l dB(V)
CHAHR| A 7t (06:00 ~ 22:00) OFZt (22:00 ~ 06:00)
FX|%), SX|X|o), BHEEIK ], HalRe] E F2K|R - SANLTER 7
U P SOPIUTIER| 7, IS AR HAIS, o - e - DR AR
3 9275 1002 0]AfS] -0lo| B =AAIA - @ ol EE Al o] S| 65 (17.8mm/s’) 60 (10.0mm/s?)
27|10 2 HE| 500/Ef o[y X/
Melxe], Zixle], Sax|el, Halxe] & Mgl QEAUTSX T U . )
" THaiRio = 9 =0 mée|x] ot 1 wel x|, 0] aAlx|e] 70 (31.6mm/s’) 65 (17.8mm/s’}
P HDOCM XS] RES [FEQ| AE| 9l o|20f T HE, of K2C},
@i KOS NEAS TES| FIS We K|S Ysict
HT WE FIEQ| ot £t2]: dB(V)
CHANR|

77+ (06:00 ~ 22:00)

0}Zt (22:00 ~ 06:00)

FAN|, SAIK|, BHBAR|, B2(X|S F HAR T FAHLEEA T
U B HRLUTIER| R, IS AD TR, Shul - - ZBEAR
U 47D 1008 040] 0Io|Z S XA - HROIIGAIEY| £X
ZA K= RE| 500]E] Ol X/

65 60

JUXS, SYX S, SEXS, 22X F HY - FSHLYTSX|T 9
XS 5 2 g0 LE[X| = 2 gl X9, 0] AX| Y

P HI O X 2 (FE2 AE

slojgof HstEE) of wEck
@iy X922 ng4Z Tsel Fes Wi XS Lo

[y

3 HAYS HEIA| gh=Ch

712 254 -IP7|E (1S0-2631)/8H48-2
-AS9| Fs EME MELE 7 Ao et ofF Ch 27| 2| 22 Tls S8 2 2429
- FhH el 1~8

OHz0f| M 1ISO-26310] HEstL Q= HE B=E T

ol
o8
N
R
HH
rio
(=]
o
H

70 65

I 23S 22 xE

| ZE0) w2t 2 =L
of 2o

am Azt & 52 2tHTS Z=HTIE(38|0[5H/1Y)
. ~  JI4ERMS(m/s2)  XEHH(dB)  JIAERMS (m/s:)  XSHY (dB)
AN 3 .
Aaal.HY Kol ,@,3;\: 0.005 54 s 7|§vg50 005 54
=) =7t 0.01~0.02 60~66 0.15~0.45 83.5~93
OFzt 0.007 57 0.007~0.45 57~80
ARA A 0.02 66 0.3~0.64 89.5~96
SE-2AH A 0.04 72 0.45~0.64 93~96




rA

NOISE SHOCK AND VIBRATION CONTROL | ZIS%X| 7|

= 6|2 7|Z BBN-Criteria

KA S0 TS0 RIZEsE EH| 7L Q1= A MBIt

()

ACCELERATION (gal)

0 7
R sy AW
0.1 — ~ A um

SN
0. XX SN
Yoa [ = s

o Aum

] 0.0‘\ U

VELOCITY (cm/sec) |
(@]
(@]
Q
16
ND
5
Y
N
N
X/
DISPLACEMENT (um) ™\

%
X
i
N
%,
A%
1.

0.00\ I

RIoon L= ><//>><0 s
Oy

R R
: 0 100
FREQUENCY (Hz) 1

0.00001

HE 7|1=
2t 715, 8= 4-8Hz 8-80 Hz
RMS FISII&E RMS ZS7t&E

4 gal
olH} XFO{XF
2 ZEt (#19] 16/, 8Hz) 800im/s
2 gal
A [=PN|
At ol e (#19] 8ym, 8Hz) #00pys
rsstA 1 eal
S B ga
HZX| 9 computer system (19| 4, 8Hz) 200/
. 0.5gal
bl &0 HoALA alufod LAl J|E]
1008 $40|&E, 22 $=4 Operater room, 2 8tHAT A J|E} (t#19] 2um, 8Hz) 100m/s
4008 M= &0|&, ZX A Optical or other balance optical 0.25 gal 50mm/s
comparators FXHEH|, MAHH| S (‘9| 1pn, 8Hz) i
400HH O 4 510\ A, MY, otnp MAA =4 TSFEH|, S| M iHdH| 0.13gal 25/
« Aligner, stepper S 3 O AHH E L 24| (419 0.5pm, 8Hz) PIS
30,000tH 71X| $10|E, magnetic response imagers, BHEH| M A 0.06gal 12mm/s
« Aligner, stepper S 1 0| A4H4 Z 1 2HEHK| (2%l 0.25pm, 8Hz) i
30,000t} O|AF #40|Z, mass spectrometer MIZO|AJENX|, SEE | AHAHEH| 0.03gal 6mn/s
+ Aligner, stepper  1/2 0| AH M Z = 2 A] (819] 0.12ym, 8Hz) -
Unisolated laser and optical research system 0.015gal

+ Aligner, stepper S 1/4 | AL Z - 21 (9] 0.06m, 8H2) A

HA



12

SMA &

TYPE SPRING MOUNT (EZH2| : 25mm) KS B 1563(7H%)

M=ol 54

A4y SEYOIRERA 52 #0154 Holst g Lol i} o

RIS O Bolst 4 9lo] MK|$o| Mehg BT 2Lk &
Holol AZEl0] SIA{81T 618 AHEES HOLED] FlE| BASE PLATES! 2

SX12 510} 9Ick, S=8{0l LSl DRAN HOLEO] 7H35iof 81407} Solet 7z

AItElof I

Il:l
o

Hi=el 8=

7IEP #Eitﬂaiol Ih2 || Mg
HZel 74
No. =5 HE 3
) CR KS M 6617
1 Lower Spring Cap Base Plate S5400 KS D 3503
7 Coil Sprin SUP9 KS B 2402
prng HSW3 KS B 2403
. CR KS M 6617
) HPPErSpNECp SS400 KS D 3503
4 Level Bolt SS400 KS B 1002
5 Cap Screw S5400 KS B 1002

DIMENSION & SELECTION GUIDE BY LOADS

HEIE AmEAL Oy Dimension(mm)

Type At
AP (kef) (kgf/mm) (ke) A B C D H Level Blot Cap Screw
SMA-A-50 45 50 2.0 0.35 Red
SMA-A-T5 5 3.0 0.39 Black 90 74 53 12 102 M16x45 MI10x25

SMA-A-100 &5 100 4.0 041 Blue
SMA-B-100 & 100 4.0 110 Blue
SMA-B-150 & 150 6.0 0.12 Brown

SMA-B-200 % 200 8.0 118 White 130 100 70 13 140  M20x90 MI12x25
SMA-B-300 & 300 12.0 134  Orange

SMA-B-400 400 16.0 134 Pink

SMA-C-500 45 500 20.0 2.00 Green

SMA-C-600 600 240 208 Blue

SMA-C-750 %5 750 30.0 2.12 Black 150 120 84 13 157 M20x90 M12x25

SMA-C-100045 1000 40.0 232 Yellow
SMA-C-1200 1200 48.0 220 Red

(NOTE) 2 2] % Xl=== AlZe| s 9 EEIIS 2Ish AR ol glo] 17 & £ l&LCt



NOISE SHOCK AND VIBRATION CONTROL | SMA

HLE Graph

100 1 000
——SMA-A—100 ——SMA-A-100
g 10 ——SMA-A-150 E ——SMA-A-150
z —SMA-B-100 Z ——SMA-B-100
jun ]
= 1 ——SMA-B—150 g ——SMA-B-150
= =4
% \ ——SMA-B-200 g 100 ——SMA-B—200
S 0.1 \ —— SMA-B-300 2 = SMAEES00
5 —~— SMA—C—-500 g SMA-C—500
=0.01 o
" T o——— || —SMA-C-750 ——SMA-C—750
. ——SMA-C—1000 i ——SMA-C—1000
0 10 20 30 40 50 0 10 20 30 a0 50
Frequency[ Hz] Frequencyl Hz]
-y [
st&-#H9| Graph SHEHFEA LN
14 000 1 000
—— SMA-A-100
12 000 —— SMA—A-150 ]
10 000 ——SMA-B-100 z
= SMA-B-150 g i
Z 8 000 E
-c'g —— SMA-B—200 i
3 6 000
— SMA-B-300 E’
S 10
4 000 S==== SMA-C—500 2
[a]
2 000 = - — —SMA-C-750
___—-—-—-_.‘
e —swacc-1000
0 i 1

0 10 20 30

Displacement[ mm]

5 10 20
Natural Frequency of the System[Hz]

30 40 50

WHA $=2{2%|7|

?
252 D_V—l-(ﬂg]: |

PRESSURE GAGE 2

NFC10 BRIAIE H<lEl ——

A
|

o

IB—150 %I Hlo|A

SMA #El Az
° (EEHR]: 25mm)
/‘ ety &

ES2|E(MSA ER)

WHA $2%7]

NFC10 Z2A| S ZHE}

|._PIPE SUPPORT
1B-150 % Hjo]~

J|x 232

SMA T 2z

(HEHL]:25mm)

13



14

2SMA

TYPE SPRING MOUNT (B&#2| : 25mm)

HZel £4
Mt ATROLRE Z2 2IK51EA] Hjo| A9 B ARREID] 4|7t o[8ta, AmRio|
HEHOIE gotOoZ 3tol5t

x

OF HQIE + QUCH oot 2422 QFHdn &2 YT 20E LiEfl=
RIZoICk AL TS 38, 38 D22 THE/0Io0] FIHe| AT0| ehyHo=
2X|=0f ACE RGP = FF| FH| YT HE0| Bo[3tH EX|eES HAH /Al
Sk A OIE|.
=2 T -l

M=o 8k

-HEg(EiEh CIEHERE Y e, 45 5)

- BIT|S(ATY, 23, 2oh, U4, 2214 5)

-&Z7I18(AM2T, 0o Y, BHE-UEY, HEY 5)

7|EH S TISH| wElg

HiEel 4

No. =3 HE A
1 Rubber Housing CR KS M 6617
, Coil Spring SUP9 KS B 2402
HSW3 KS B 2403

3 Upper Spring Cap GC KS D 4301
4 Level Bolt SS400 KS B 1002
5 Cap Screw 55400 KS B 1002

DIMENSION & SELECTION GUIDE BY LOADS

NgslE Amyas 2
r

e kel (gfmm ke ' © A B c

Dimension(mm)

D H Level Blot Cap Screw
2SMA-1000 1,000 400 736 Green
2SMA-1200 1,200 480 752 Blue
2SMA-1500 1,500 600 768 Black 252 223 97 14 165  M20x90 M12x25

2SMA-2000 2,000 80.0 804 Yellow
2SMA-2400 2400 960 812 Red

(NOTE) 2 2] % Xl=== AlZe| s 9 EEIIS 2Ish AR ol glo] 17 & £ l&LCt



NOISE SHOCK AND VIBRATION CONTROL | 2SMA

100 10 000
_ ——25MA-1000 - —— 2SMA-1000
2 10 E
o £
S =
5 7
A ——2SMA-1200 g ——2SMA-1200
5 £ 1 000
8 4 &
2 0 \ pi
E \ ——2SMA—-1500 = ——2SMA—1500
>
= 0.01 a
[~ | —2sma—2000 —— 2SMA-2000
0.001 100
0 10 20 30 40 50 0 10 20 30 40 50
Frequency| Hz] Frequency[ Hz]
> =
5t5-H2| Graph WRZEA LM
30 000 1 000
25 000 —— 25MA-1000 ¥
=
Q
20 000 5
= ——25MA-1200 %’ 100
T 15 000 &
3 2
15 ——2SMA-1500 g 4
@
5 000 -
——25MA-2000
0 1
0 10 20 30 1 5 10 20 30 40 50

Displacement[mm] Natural Frequency of the System[Hz]

7 WHA $2jx)7|

[l THERMOMETER )

BUTTERFLY VALVE

NFC10 E8lAlE 74
L=8HEIH(BY OTHER)

NFC10 E8lAlE #H4YH

| PIPE SUPPORT

” IB-150 %I H[0|A

7 1B—150 &4El #[0]A

AN 9 DRAIN I
[ 2 T AT . S a4 [V AR :
XTI A R —. -~ gn 2By 7% 238l E2IENBAERY) | 25vA WA ATR(EEHL|:25mm)
THERE HI 47 dAx Qlefel HI HE MM

15



16

SMA2

TYPE SPRING MOUNT (H&#H2| : 50mm)

HEe E4

NS ADZIORERM =2 2HIH|0|ASL Z0| AMZE|H HX|7F g1 Anglo] HA
HR|E £O= 2ol 4~ o MX|=o| MefE TSI |7t 2Lt 742 SMA TYPED}
EUSIL} AT2o| HXHR|7L50mmO| 22 22| KAS| A== 27|, 2
H&th 2F0| R71E|= A0 AF2EICt BASE PLATESHRO= O|T2{EkX| 8! TFmto|
HAS 2o CRAIS2| PAD7H 2 QUCE

(NOTE: Rl&tul2t 2 EI 202 A} S mijol|= SRR 23 SO = NEOPRENE PAD H|2|.)

oln
Ot
n

HZel 8 (=] 4 ]
Yo Yrig
- 3E7|0| DB WHB(RIAES)
2710 188 YHB(RIAE) (B
-J|EHE=0| R7E = FH[o UeE UTE AR SHY
M=ol 4
No. =Y ME piial
1 Non Skid Pad CR KS M 6617
2 Lower Spring Cap Base Plate SS400 KS D 3503
3 Coil Spring SUP9 KS B 2402
HSW3 KS B 2403
4 Upper Spring Cap 55400 KS D 3503
5 Level Bolt SS400 KS B 1002
6 Cap Screw SS400 KS B 1002
DIMENSION & SELECTION GUIDE BY LOADS
Type HSIE AmAMNS T3 Dimension(mm)
(kgf)  keffmm) (kg) ' A B o D H  Level Blot Cap Screw
SMA2-A-100 100 20 200 Blue
SMA2-A-150 150 3.0 2.00 Brown
SMA2-A-200 200 40 204 White
SMA2-A-300 300 60 218 Orange
SMA2-A-400 400 80 246 Pink 150 123 106 14 170 M20x90 M12x25
SMA2-A-500 500 100 278 Green
SMA2-A-600 600 120 334 Blue
SMA2-A-750 750 150 3.08 Black
SMA2-A-1000 1000 200 338 Yellow
SMA2-B-1200 1200 240 760 Red
SMA2-B-1500 1500 300 7.62 Black
SMA2-B-1800 1800 360 712 Blue 190 170 138 14 256 M20x90 M12x25
SMA2-B-2000 2000 400 890 Yellow
SMA2-B-2500 2500 500 11.6 Brown
SMA2-C-3000 3000 60.0 12.6 White
SMA2-C-3500 3500 700 134 Black 214 184 160 14 289  M24x110 M12x25
SMA2-C-4000 4000 80.0 134 Orange

(NOTE) 2 2] % Xl== HIZe| s U EEMIS 2fsH ARH o glo] 1 2 4 2laLct



NOISE SHOCK AND VIBRATION CONTROL | SMA2

10 10 000
——SMA2-A-100 —— SMA2-A-100
R —SMAZ-A-200 e —— SMA2-A-200
o —— SMA2-A-300 S 1000 —— SMA2-A—300
5 SMA2—-A-400 g E===2 SMAP-A-400
= 01 < 8 =
] —— SMA2-A-500 £ 100 —| | —SMAZ-A-500
8 .01 \...___ ——— SMA2-A-600 @ —— SMAZ-A—600
g U — — SMAP—A £ || —sma2-A-750
@ ----ﬁ SMAZ2-A-750 g
'K_,E ——SMA2-A-1000 z 10 ———SMA2-A—-1000
Gt ——— SMA2-B~1200 —— SMA2-8-1200
—— SMA2-B-1800 —— SMA2-B-1800
0.0001 1
0 10 20 30 40 50 0 10 20 30 40 50
Frequency[Hz] Frequency[ Hz]
e (o] -
5t&-H9| Graph HEHFEA LN
25 000 1 000
——SMAZ-A-100
— A w
I SMA2-A-200 ¥
—— SMAZ-A-300 > A
§ 100 st
=15 000 SMA2-A-400 g gﬂ§%91,,,\;nﬂ“
T A\
El ||| ——sma2-A-500 2 3
340 000 — ——SMA2-A-600 2
o
| 1 | — smaz-A-750 S 10
5 000 Sasaiiiaanees —— SMA2-A-1000 z
mm== ~A- [
|
é/;—-—-—"__._-—-—--‘—" ——SMA2-B-1200
0- ' ——SMA2-8-1800 1
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 7 . : 0 56 g dG

Displacement[ mm ]

Natural Frequency of the System[Hz]

—
ASEH
A =2
P =
+ Moj=2
c-&zt E; |e d ‘ - té%%‘i"&

S SMA? AZ2 OI2E
(=¥ 2{:50mm)

NFC10 BUAIE e fh=s
V_-ﬁﬂﬁxx r“"JE:f‘w
-IALAN
g- E LEJ --4’
A wola S |
B-200 27 Wola | L S E-200wmsol

swezgm ame T O W) swowymaza o
71E 232|E [ DR I —— e (ARSI 50mm) T
=y R S BB 45 L W AR A5
7|1E 232 253|E Ep (BY OTHERS)
U4 T AT MR MA = UE2 W BHE MM

17



SMB

TYPE SPRING MOUNT (&=t

I E
M=ol 54
Uy AmOIRERN AstEo
U742 HOLEO| 7KEE/0f U A

9 st

Eles

2l : 25mm) KS B 1563(LH[%)

& ALojof AZZ0| X[t SHRSLEME
Zoil= TAP7130| £|0] Qlo] 2[A=ESt HER
AFS ZHe

=
o —
THE HAZYE SEE AEE £ UL SIS HIEo|= DFm HEHAS 2

o =2—=

Amelo| e Heksy| 9I3 SHOR CRASS| PAD7} SHate(of Qict

HZEe 8= HEe 4

CHI, HET| S| M, YT |9 WElR No. Ed e 4

- &E7|0| diXlE 1 Non Skid Pad CR KS M 6617

.BX7|o| YHEIR 2 Lower Housing SS|C39 &g g;ﬁg%

. 7|E|' ‘Jlk'lgllﬂiol E‘ §'H|Ql tél'xl_lg- 3 Coil Sprmg HSW3 KS B 2403
4 Anti-Frictioner SPONGE -
5 Spring Cap 55400 KS B 1002
6 Upper Housing GC KS D 4301
T Level Bolt SS400 KS B 1002

T
Wil

SMB-A~C TYPE SMB-A~C TYPE
DIMENSION & SELECTION GUIDE BY LOADS
- HEsE Anddde FA Dimension(mm)

ype (kg (gffmm) (kg —'© A B C D H Level Bolt
SMB-A-10 10 04 116 Pink
SMB-A-25 25 10 120 Yellow
SMB-A-50 & 50 20 134 Red 143 117 57 12 102 M10 x 60
SMB-A-75 75 30 134 Black
SMB-A-100 & 100 40 130 Blue
SMB-B-100 % 100 4.0 3.64 Blue
SMB-B-150 % 150 6.0 3.64 Brown
SMB-B-200 & 200 8.0 3.70 White 205 170 76 13 136 M12 x 65
SMB-B-300 45 300 120 394 Orange
SMB-B-400 400 16.0 3.86 Pink
SMB-C-500 &5 500 200 6.00 Green
SMB-C-600 600 240 6.06 Blue
SMB-C-750® 750 300 614 Black 20 s %2 = ik MIGRe
SMB-C-100045 1000 400 632 Yellow
SMB-D-1200 1200 480 13.38 Blue
SMB-D-1500% 1500  60.0 13.54 Black 307 270 9% 13 171 M16 x 80
SMB-D-20004% 2000 80.0 13.88 Yellow

(NOTE) & 72 2 A4 HZe| 415 U ZRoHHS SI6H AR o gt0] 2 8 4 st



NOISE SHOCK AND VIBRATION CONTROL | SMB

——SMB-A-100 ——SMB-A-100
ﬁ - ——SMB-A-150 E — — | —SMB-A-150
= J\ ——SMB-B-100 Z ——SMB-B~100
=]
= ——SMB-B-150 % ——SMB-B-150
% \ ——SMB-B-200 = 100 —— SMB-B-200
2 01 ~\ ——SMB-B-300 £ —— SMB-B-300
w0
c
Eol SRE=m SMB-C-500 g SMB—C-500
: ——_ || —SMB—C—750 —— SMB-C—-750
——SMB-C—1000 ——SMB-C~1000
0.001 + 10
0 10 20 30 0 50 0 10 20 30 40 50
Frequency[ Hz] Frequency[ Hz]
2= ] H -
StE-#H?| Graph LSS A LA
14 000 1 000
——SMB-A-100
12 000 ——SMB-A-150 F
10 000 ——SMB-B-100 g
g 100
Z 8 000 SMB-B-150 g
§ ——SMB-B-200 &
- 6000 ——SMB-B-300 §
S 10
o EEESE SMB—C-500 Z
o
2 000 ———— —SMB-C-750
_o——'__'_'__"
e —sve-c-1a0
0 i 1
0 10 20 30 1 5 10 20 30 40 50
Displacement[ mm]

Natural Frequency of the System[Hz]

gl

AL Hl0]A

XA #lojA

¥ suMB Azmg oj2e

L | (E=EY: 25mm)
e N B “
\ ﬁ / .

VP W23l @El e SMB Am2l 0j2E J|E E38E
(=ML 6mm) (F=Hel: 25mm)
U 37| x| U M= S| LT HH

19



20

SMB2

TYPE SPRING MOUNT (H&#H2| : 50mm)

I E
M=ol 54
Unjs AZAOLER M SMB TYPED S4 3 8TE 2oL} Amalo] HEuie]y
50mmOISE 4B0| XIAB0| MRSl BE7|, # SO WIS B O W&o 23

=
LIt AS W AFZEICE

- —

IX
HZel 8=
THI, W), BE N, YA DSUTs

=<
53712 g2 UTEE

(SR DB WIS

- 7|Ef 2HE{0] 2 Fulo| UElE

HiEel 4
No. =3 ME 4

1 Non Skid Pad CR KS M 6617

2 Lower Housing GC KS D 4301

3 Coil Spring SUPS KS B 2402
HSW3 KS B 2403

4 Anti-Frictioner SPONGE -

5 Spring Cap 55400 KS D 3503

6 Upper Housing GC KS D 4301

7 Level Bolt SS400 KS B 1002

DIMENSION & SELECTION GUIDE BY LOADS

28 @ @09

Type HBHE ATAME A, Dimension(mm)

kef)  (gfmm) (kg ¢ A B C D H Level Bolt
SMB2-50 50 10 830 Red
SMB2-100 100 20 830 Black
SMB2-150 150 30 856 Brown
SMB2-200 200 10 852 White
SMB2-300 300 60 864 Orange

i 234 203 116 14 172 M12 x 80

SMB2-400 400 80 865 Pink
SMB2-500 500 100 875 Green
SMB2-600 600 120 878 Blue
SMB2-750 750 150 856 Black

SMB2-1000 1000 200 890 Yellow

(NOTE) 2 2] % Xl== HIZe| s U EEMIS 2fsH ARH o glo] 1 2 4 2laLct



NOISE SHOCK AND VIBRATION CONTROL | SMB2

——SMB2-50 ——SMB2-50
-%' ——SMB2-100 'g ——SMB2-100
£ ——SMB2-150 > ——SMB2-150
= ——SMB2-200 % 100 ——SMB2-200
Z ——SMB2-300 | —swmB2-300
3 o1 £ Eecee——=x
E N SMB2-400 @ [ SMB2-400
g \ ——SMB2-500 E 10 —SMB2-500
Zo.o1 ] —— SMB2-600 z ——SMB2-600
e
‘ﬁ ——SMB2-750 ——SMB2-750
——SMB2-1000 — —
0.001 | 1 SMB2—-1000
0 10 20 30 40 50 0 10 20 30 0 50
Frequency[ Hz] Frequency[ Hz]
+ix o I
5t&-#H9| Graph SHEHFEA LN
16 000 1 000
——SMB2-50
14 000 ——SMB2-100 5]
12 000 — SMB2-150 5
[ =
= 10 000 L ——SMB2-200 g 100
= ——SMB2-300 g
2 8 000 - fi
35 SMB2-400 2
6 000 ——SMB2-500 3
// S 10
4 000 ——SMB2-600 B
— a
2 000 /4/ — || —smB2-750
m===g
—————— |
- 1

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
Displacement[ mm]

1 5 10 20 30 40 50
Natural Frequency of the System[Hz]

SMB2 AZE O}2E
(=1%4e19]:50mm)

VP Lo Y mje
(E=HL]:6mm)

VP U @I WEITE N\ SMB2 AT OI2E

(mERAsi6mm)  (mERS:50mm)
HEuet| LT HM= Hi2 |2 ¥ RLIE YT dHE

21



22

NSM/NSM2

TYPE SPRING MOUNT (ZZX#2| : 25mm, 50mm)

HiEel §4

U AT OR2ERN YRR L4600 ATRI0| 9|22 1 BE|X| g0} HA]
zap7h on SH S0 HelE HAY = %E AHO|X|7F MX|=|0f QULCH, AbSHE
SH2ZEI0| POLYCABONATE RHZEle| ZRtAEIOZ JPAE|0] QI 2 =2 6150 oA
0|0 &t2E! L{E0fl DFER|Z Anti-friction rubber?} Q101 T&| %“gjg Xzt a7t Qi
S ASHE MEH0| CRAISS| YWRIIHES R A510] STEEL X 2E2|E HEA| E|

HIEF 7| A2 DH|20| M= Z1S gx[sict,

I
HE2 8=
£3714T8
- BI|ES| HElZ
CHI= QAR HEXIE

- 7|Ef HE0| 2 Fulo| Ul

HiEel 4
No. =% TE 4

1 Non Skid Pad CR KS M 6617

2 Lower Housing E-PLASTIC -

3 Upper Housing E-PLASTIC -

4 Coil Spring SUP9 KS B 2402
HSW3 KS B 2403

5 Upper Non Skid Pad CR KS M 6617

6 Level Bolt SS400 KS B 1002

DIMENSION & SELECTION GUIDE BY LOADS

B8 NSM-50 |
| Bt

q rags- sV co. LT

=

'

. M23E AmZMNA D3 B9 Dimension(mm)

i beh bghm (@ (mm) A B c D H  LevelBolt
NSM-25 25 1.0 0.44
NSM-50 50 20 046
NSM-T5 75 30 0.50 132 104 4 13 115 M10 x 60
NSM-100 100 40 054
NSM-150 150 6.0 116
NSM-200 200 8.0 122 25
NSM-300 300 10 136 170 134 99 14 143 M12 x 65
NSM-400 400 160 138
NSM-500 500 200 208
NSM-600 600 240 214 190 152 110 14 165 M16 x 80
NSM-750 750 300 222
NSM2-50 50 1.0 244
NSM2-100 100 20 250
NSM2-150 150 3.0 246
NSM2-200 200 40 250
NSM2-300 300 60 270 50 220 183 137 14 178 M12 x 80
NSM2-400 400 80  3.06
NSM2-500 500 100 276
NSM2-600 600 120 262
NSM2-750 750 150 292

(NOTE) 2 112 U Al = HIZe] d5 3 SIS /6 AFE o1 glo] ' & = l&Lch



NOISE SHOCK AND VIBRATION CONTROL | NSM/NSM2

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
Displacement[ mm]

100 1 000
—— NSM-25 ——NSM-25
7 1 ——NSM-50 = ——NSM-50
% ——NSM-75 ‘5 ——NSM-75
s ——NSM-100 g 100 ——NSM-100
=R ——NSM—150 o ——NSM-150
] \ —— NSM-200 % ——NSM-200
2 o1 ——NSM-300 2 —— NSM-300
@ \ 10 &
2 ~| NSM—400 2 NSM—400
Eo.01 S —— NSM-500 & —— NSM-500
———f| —nNsM-600 —— NSM-500
e —— NSM-750 . —— NSM-750
0 10 20 30 40 50 10 20 30 40 50
Frequencyl Hz] Frequency [ Hz]
LI HHO =0
6t=-H¢| Graph LTSS AN
9 000 1 000
——NSM-25
8 000 ——NSM-50 Iy
7 000 ——NSM-75 =
6 000 L ——NSM-100 2 100
Z5 000 ——NSM-150 g
. ——NSM-200 &
- ——NSM-300 g
3 000 NSM—-400 5 10
2 000 ——NSM-500 a
1 0001— = ~——NSM-600
0 10 20 30 5 10 20 30 40 50
Displacement[ mm] Natural Frequency of the System[Hz]
—
Ms8iT - NSM2
o
Mg Graph =244 Graph
10 1 000
——NSM2-50 ——NSM2-50
7 ——NSM2-100 'E ——NSM2-100
@
= \ ——NSM2-150 =z - ——NSM2-150
5 o
= o1 = ——NSM2-200 g 1| —nNSm2—-200
= = —
@ ——NSM2-300 E == ——NSM2-300
£ 0.01 — NSM2-400 . [T —= NSM2-400
2 e —— E 10
& ——NSM2-500 < ——NSM2-500
~0.001 a
: ——NSM2-600 ——NSM2-600
—— ——NSM2-750 , —— NSM2-750
0 10 20 30 a0 50 0 10 20 30 40 50
Frequency[ Hz] Frequencyl Hz]
—~ = [] -
6t=-H¢| Graph LTSS AN
12 000 1000
——NSM2-50
10 000 —— NSM2-100 g
——NSM2-150 9
8 000 § 100
= —— NSM2—-200 E
Z o
6 000 ——NSM2-300 B
8 /
- 4 000 W // BGME D g
= — 5 10
—— NSM2-500 2
4 // EEazs a
2 000 EREACCammaass —— NSM2-600
|
0- 1

5 10 20
Natural Frequency of the System[Hz]

30 40 50

23



FSL

TYPE SPRING MOUNT (H&#H2| : 25mm)

i

£
g
i
:
4l
jo:!

HEe E4

2E0|5 H$HEHK|Z ZH= FREE STANDING MOUNTZAM &H|Lt 2 LEZ0| ZakHs)
HZIE, HET| SN 22 8 Z20| [E +Z0|s MY S HThsto] ZH| 5! mjo|Zo|
LA0|LE HAS YR £ UF FAEO] QUCE 4HF5H2H(COMPRESSION PLATE)O] FSL-1
= RESTRAINT BOLT % LEVEL BOLTZI & %] £/ Rl sHEstE Q| HiEl=

CRA|S2| ACOUSTICAL NON SKID PADZ} £%t=|0f D|1ZS WK[sl =0 10| s

TS QHOFZELY, (NOTE) FSL-4-48000|Ale| [h22t Deie matotol

IX
HEel 8
YRS 9 B WET|0| wTIg

- 2AEl| WTIg

M=ol 4
No. =3 ME 4
1 Non Skid Pad CR KS M 6617
2 Lower Housing SS400 KS D 3503
3 Spring Seat CR KS M 6617
4 Coil Spring SUPS KS B 2402
HSW3 KS B 2403
5 Level Bolt&Nut SS400 KS B 1002
6 Space Bar Plastic -
7 Upper Housing 55400 KS D 3503
8 Middle Plate SS400 KS D 3503
9 Lower Stopper 55400 KS D 3503
10 Guide Ruvver CR KS M 6617
11 Upper Stopper 55400 KS D 3503
12 Stopper Level Bolt&Nut SS400 KS B 1002
FSL-1 FSL-4 FSL-16

s

L
<

o~
AN
— &
NN
Sy
|
<\\\._J’
w4

>
ANS/

v
%J
LN
)
4 @ LA
)
"/
0
b
N
(@]

eYats
O
i {:

|



NOISE SHOCK AND VIBRATION CONTROL | FSL

DIMENSION & SELECTION GUIDE BY LOADS

ADR HFE AN 27 Dimension(mm)

Type 22 (ke (kgfmm) (k) e A B C D E H  LlevelBolt HZEE
1

FSL-300 300 12.0 390 Orange
FSL-400 1 400 16.0 3.92  Pink
FSL-500 1 500 20.0 446  Green
FSL-600 1 600 24.0 454 Blue 190 153 90 14 o 199 M16x90 MI12x40
FSL-750 1 750 30.0 460  Black
FSL-1000 1 1000 40.0 478  Yellow
FSL-1200 1 1200 48.0 4.66 Red
FSL-1200 2 1200 48.0 8.78 Blue
FSL-1500 2 1500 60.0 8.94 Black
FSL-2000 2 2000 800 932 Yellow 02 %2 %0 A 2 MRG0 MG
FSL-2400 2 2400 96.0 9.06 Red
FSL-3000 4 3000 120.0 244  Black
FSL-4000 4 4000 160.0 251  Yellow 310 280 165 18 64 242 M24x110 M16x50
FSL-4800 4 4800 192.0 24.6 Red
FSL-8000 8 8000 320.0 463  Yellow
FSL-9600 8 9600 384.0 479 Red 570 313 215 15 175 217 M36x120 M20x70
FSL-12000 8 12000 480.0 495  Black
FSL-16000 16 16000 640.0 169.8 Yellow
FSL-19200 16 19200 768.0 173.0 Red 894 514 306 22 256 258 M48x140 M20xT70
FSL-24000 16 24000 960.0 1762 Black
(NOTE) 2 72 Y K+ HIES| M5 U ETIHME ok AFH o1 glo] HA & 4 lLich
Msagjo
HLE Graph 244 Graph
100 1 000
—FSL—1-300 —— FSL-1-300
E 10 FSL—1-400 E FSL-1-400
é . —FSL—1-500 g ——FSL—-1-500
z \ —— FSL—1-600 £ 100 —— FSL-1-600
201 .
g \\ ——FSL-1-750 E ——F5L-1-750
=0.01 S=mssTe—=r FSL-1-1000 a FSL-1-1000
— FSL-1-1200 —FSL-1-1200
0.001 10
0 10 20 30 40 50 0 10 20 30 40 50
Frequency[ Hz] Frequency [Hz]
5t=-H9| Graph I EA A
16 000 1 000
——FSL—1-300
14 000 -
. FSL—1-400 = —
= 10 000 ——FSL-1-500 é | === =
F & 000 ——FSL-1-600 & ;;_,_/.,-/’ =
~ 6 000 e ——FSL-1-750 s
4 000 B
e FSL—1-1000 o
2 000
5 —FSL—-1-1200
e 10 20 80 1 5 10 20 30 40 50

Displacement[ mm] Natural Frequency of the System[ Hz]

25



FSL2

TYPE SPRING MOUNT (H&#H2| : 50mm)

HZel §Y

FSLSERIESS| YEO= FH|Lt 2RALEEO| ZHBI0| 2 +~ZI0|5 HPE H[3H510]
| 5! Mo|Zo| 24l0|Lt HES WA|D AT =[] AUCH HE5I2

PLATE)0{|= RESTRAINT BOLT %! ADJUSTING BOLT7} MA|=|K Qlon sheseE ol
HI=Hl= CRAIE 2| ACOUSTICAL NON SKID PADZ S4t=|0f 0|1S whxjsf| =0 1
FIfo| TiE MES AopEL,

—

[y ——}
@
®
HEe 8% <
SRR S ENEESEEE @
WalEte| w78 2
7EL S 2 BH|o| WG
RZe| 74 .
No. =3 HE 4
1 Non Skid Pad CR KS M 6617 =
2 Lower Housing 55400 KS D 3503 | : =
3 Spring Seat CR KS M 6617
I SUP9 KS B 2402 .
. FolSprng HSWS3 KS B 2403 :
5 Restraint Bolt SS400 KS B 1002
6 Space Bar Plastic -
7 Upper Housing SS400 KS D 3503
8 Level Bolt S5400 KS B 1002

DIMENSION & SELECTION GUIDE BY LOADS

o, HESlE Amalas o Dimension(mm)

L (kg (gfoml k) ™ A B ¢ D E H leelBot #zZEE
FSL2-200 200 4.0 10.6  White
FSL2-300 300 6.0 10.7 Orange
FSL2-400 400 8.0 109  Pink
FSL2-500 500 100 180 Green 220 183 100 14 - 209 M20x110 MI12x40
FSL2-600 600 120 185 Blue
FSL2-750 750 150 190 Black

FSL2-1000 1000 200 195 Yellow

FSL2-1200 1200 240 200 Red

FSL2-1500 1500 300 325 Black

FSL2-1800 1800 360 33.0 Blue 280 234 150 14 64 285 M20x110 MI16x50
FSL2-2000 2000 400 335 Yellow

FSL2-2500 2500 50.0 34.0 Blown

FSL2-3000 3000 60.0  39.0 White

FSL2-3500 3500 700 40.0 Black 310 266 150 16 64 338 M24x170 M16x50
FSL2-4000 4000 800 42.0 Orange

(NOTE) 2 2] % Xl$== HIZS W EZHMS 2loh ARH ol D glo] A & = QlELCL

0%
or



NOISE SHOCK AND VIBRATION CONTROL | FSL2

10 10 000
——FSL2-200 ——FSL2-200
7 ——FS5L2-300 E ——FSL2-300
: \ FSL2-400 = 1000 FSL2-400
W ———
% 0.1 N ——FSL2-500 § ————1| ——FsL2-500
2 \ ——FSL2-600 s o ——| — Fsio-600
£ 0.01 -.__-.._________ ——FSL2-750 g ——FSL2-750
5 T —=| —FsL2-1000 | ——FSL2-1000
= &
D00 ——FSL2-1200 —FSL2-1200
——FSL2-1800 ——FSL2-1800
0.0001 1
0 10 20 30 40 50 0 10 20 30 40 50
Frequency| Hz] Frequency [Hz]
oy - —
5t5-H2| Graph T T EAHAMA
25 000 1 000
——FSL2-200
20 000 — FSL2-300 £
=
FSL2-400
2 100
= 15 000 ——FSL2-500 %
= 5
g || —FsL2-600 w
10 000 ——FsL2-750 5
/ // g 0
| — | —1T ——| —Fst2-1000 %
5 000 — a]
———r T —| —FsL2-1200
T e e
" T ——FSL2-1800
a 1
0 10 20 30 40 5 60 70

5 10 20 30 40 50
Matural Freguency of the System[Hz]

74

NVC EAE

HLE FSL2 AZRIOIRE

(H=#9: 50mm)

7|z 232

FSL2 ADZi02E
(H=#2I: 50mm)

NVC10 S2AlE #{HlE

CHSIE S (2h) 21 ) AN

NVC10 SAIE #HIE

FSL2 AZDZDZE

0

P =

S
']*ESE%I

2 UEizg wa Sus

FSL2 AZ2l O|2E

o ’m s . (EEHP:50mm]
[ Sl
UL E U2 ST MM 2 AMlE

27



SMA3

TYPE SPRING MOUNT (E&#H2| : 75mm)

M=ol 54

SMA2 TYPERH 4 3! 7142 ZOL} HEH9I7t T5mmel ADZS ALSSIDE SMA2
TYPESICH OIS IS WEIS & Tt 9l 90| ALSICE SLABS| BRZo|7t
6~0mmO| T ZH|o| TRTIE47} 8.3HZ(S00RPM)OIBH! SEof Axls|= ZHlol
= sict, oluf, WA ASle] TRFIS47} 2Hz Dlgtol T AAHHALI7} E0mmolA0]

=[Sk

HEel 8=

-yl NRE YT

-&8719| 1ag YTE((X|eE)

- BE7|9 NmE W (X[YE)

- 7|Et F=0| 2715= FH[o| 172 YHE

M= 4

No. =3 THE 4
1 Non Skid Pad CR KS M 6617
2 Lower Spring Cap Base Plate 55400 KS D 3503
3 Coil Sori SUPS KS B 2402
o >pring HSW3 KS B 2403

4 Upper Spring Cap 55400 KS D 3503
5 Level Bolt SS400 KS B 1002
6 Cap Screw 55400 KS B 1002

DIMENSION & SELECTION GUIDE BY LOADS

T HESIE AmML T Dimension(mm)

oA kel lgfm) ke > A B C D H  LevelBolt CapScrew
SMA3-A-200 200 2.7 81 White
SMA3-A-300 300 4.0 8.1 Orange
SMA3-B-400 400 5.3 82  Pink
SMA3-B-500 500 6.7 9.5 Green 190 170 138 14 256 M20x110 M12x25
SMA3-B-600 600 8.0 9.7 Blue
SMA3-B-750 750 10.0 9.7 Black
SMA3-B-1000 1000 133 9.8 Yellow
SMA3-C-1200 1200 160 148 Red
SMA3-C-1500 1500 200 149 Black
SMA3-C-1800 1800 240 152  Blue 214 184 160 14 289  M24x110 M12x40
SMA3-C-2000 2000 320 155 VYellow
SMA3-C-2500 2500 333 156 Brown
SMA3-D-3000 3000 40.0 240 White
SMA3-D-3500 3500 46.6 252 Black 214 184 160 14 319 M24x140 M12x40

SMA3-D-4000 4000 533 26.8 Orange

(NOTE) 2 2] % Xl== HIZe| s U EEMIS 2fsH ARH o glo] 1 2 4 2laLct



NOISE SHOCK AND VIBRATION CONTROL | SMA3/ FSL3

FSL3

TYPE SPRING MOUNT (E&#H2| : 75mm)

M=ol 54

FSL2 TYPE} 4 5! 74 20Ut BEL17} 75mm o ALEI2 A3HOR FSL2
TYPESCHCIS A&t 4712 B T9Jt /71 9l 20| Argeict,

SLABS| H2ol7t 6~9moln Etlel RTIE47H 8.3Hz(500RPM)OIBtR! SEol
gX|sls wlof HBstct on, WHAAHS DREE47E 2HZ0/Bt0| T 34

HHH2|7t60mmOlA0] =] B

s=2=
®
HZe| 8= @
-YEEN U EEA WEY|o| TEE WIS
- 2ielo| nug waig 3
- DEY TS FH| LIRMTH] MMIF 5) ®
M=ol 4
No. =Y ME piial
1 Non Skid Pad CR KS M 6617
2 Lower Housing SS400 KS D 3503
3 Spring Seat CR KS M 6617
G SUP9 KS B 2402
¢ Coil Spring HSW3 KS B 2403
5 Restraint Bolt SS400 KS B 1002
6 Space Bar Plastic -
7 Upper Housing 55400 KS D 3503
8 Level Bolt SS400 KS B 1002

DIMENSION & SELECTION GUIDE BY LOADS

- HS|E AmMe D, Dimension{mm)
L kgl lgfm) (g —° A B C D E H  CapSoew MIZZE
FSL3-200 200 2.7 155  White
FSL3-300 300 4.0 16.4 Orange
FSL3-400 400 53 15.7  Pink
FSL3-600 600 8.0 16.9 Blue
FSL3-750 750 10.0 174 Black
FSL3-1000 1000 133 190 VYellow 280 234 150 14 64 285 M20x110 ML6x50

FSL3-1200 1200 160 202 Red

FSL3-1500 1500 200 21.6 Black

FSL3-1800 1800 240 218 Blue

FSL3-2000 2000 266  22.7 Yellow

FSL3-2500 2500 333 234 Brown

FSL3-3000 3000 400 406 White

FSL3-3500 3500 466 422 Black 310 266 150 16 64 338 M24x170 MI16x50
FSL3-4000 4000 533 445 Orange

(NOTE) 2 2] % Xl== HIZe| s U EEMIS 2fsH ARH o glo] 1 2 4 2laLct

29



30

SH

TYPE SPRING HANGER (HZtH2| : 25mm) KS B 1561

AZe| 54
SH TYPE 7 ATZIMAH = |0l EWst= TS0ILE o] 2 S0 si2to|Lt HEol|M
Ll = SEE| et S0| HtFOIl-f E—1 = 3%031 TENZ HEEE 22 YA FC

HEH2| 7} 25mn2] TYATRIE ARSI A|AHS] DRESSHE 3~5Hz X2 |X[SHH
LA A0 CRAEC] HOUSING FIXTURES MX[sto] ZHH|, B2 & HENIM HEE|=
ZIH HE0| A MRQ| HEAZTN 2 ML= Z1S UX[FICt

HZe 8%
- AXIAL, IN-LINE FAN, 7|Al4, 2 4lo] Bt Sl HEQ]
k=2=3- HI'IIR

CARLR, SEdE ,%z%’g*a' 9| SUSPENDED
CEILING DECK SYSTEM® o

M=ol 4
No. B A 72
1 Spring Seat CR KS M 6617
2 Spring Cap SS400 KS D 3503
3 Coil Spring SUP9 KS B 2402
HSW3 KS B 2403
4 Housing Fixture CR KS M 6617 3
5 Hanger Housing SS400 KS D 3503

DIMENSION & SELECTION GUIDE BY LOADS

- HBE ATAME A, Dimension{mm)
17 kgl (gfmm) (kg —° A B H Level Blot
SH-A-10 45 10 0.4 0.70  Pink
SH-A-25 25 1.0 0.74  Yellow
SH-A-50 45 50 2.0 0.76  Red 82 60 172 M10
SH-A-T5 75 3.0 0.80 Black
SH-A-100 45 100 4.0 0.84  Blue
SH-B-150 150 6.0 1.80 Brown
SH-B-200 200 8.0 1.84 White
103 79 215 M12
SH-B-300 % 300 120 198 Orange
SH-B-400 400 160 2.02 Pink
SH-C-500 % 500 200 334 Green
SH-C-600 600 240 340 Blue
109 100 243 M16
SH-C-750 750 300 350 Black

SH-C-1000 1,000 400 368 Yellow

(NOTE) 2 2] % Xl=== AlZe| s 9 EEIIS 2Ish AR ol glo] 17 & £ l&LCt



NOISE SHOCK AND VIBRATION CONTROL | SH

——SH-A-10 ——SH-A—-10
— 10 =
8 ——SH-A-50 E ——SH-A-50
E s
=N ——SH-A-100 E ——SH-A-100
3 \ ES
8 o1 ——SH-B-150 o —SH-B-150
B \ § 10
e ——SH-8-300 ——SH-B-300
001 &
—-'-"—-—-_.___
——SH-C-500 ——SH-C-500
0.001 1
0 10 20 30 40 50 0 10 20 30 a0 50
Frequency[Hz] Frequency[Hz]
- o - O
5t&-#H9| Graph SHEHFEA LN
7 000 1 000
——SH-A-10
6 000
5 000 SEEASH0 - o
g 100
Z 4 000 —SH-A-100 g
he=]
g i
S 3 000 ——SH-B—150 2
Fel
2 10
"o | _—] ———SH-B-300 g
1 000
é ___/____,___——,___._.-—-—-"""____._-——-— ——SH-C-500
-—-——'__.__-
e, 1
0 10 20 30 1 5 10 20 30 40 50

Displacement[mm] Natural Frequency of the System[Hz]

SH A
SHomd 8] all R (’8”51'5%'4%5 g;l-lm)
(F={H2): 25mm) (E=Y: 25mm)

/{? 73)55) @ HAHEE(HANGER BOLT) §
v \]_/ l - TBV Others)
Nl
JaN =

SH Azl 37
(=Y 25mm)

s

LOUVER moTor  MPELLER e
L %=z B3pE
IN-LINE FAN & MA|= HANGER FAN 2471 A M| EHE BhEl e A=

31



32

SH-4

TYPE SPRING HANGER (HX2| : 25mm)

HZe EM

SH-4 HHEl ADZIET = FH|of|A LAsH= TIS0|Lt HH|el 2H S0l tiztolLt HEo|M
SRl = FHE] ot S=0| HiEolLE HES S50 M2 MEEE= 218 EX[s) ELL
HEHQ 7} 25mme! TYATZIS ALBSI0] A|AHC IREIESE 3~5Hz BEE RX|SHH
SIRE ME0|| CRAIE2] HOUSING FIXTURES AA[510] ZH|, Hi 8l HEHM HYE|=
TFIH R0 WA MR HETTHZE FHE= AS WAISL

HEe 8=

Al DXAlo| Bt Sl HES I 2 HIXIE

- AXIAL, IN-LINE FAN, 7|A|&, 2
Al £9| SUSPENDED CEILING DECK SYSTEM2|

2,
(=] (=3 =
| ARCIR, ST, STX

TIHEHEIE
HiEel 14
No. = R 74
1 Hanger Housing SS275 KS D 3508
2 Lower Plate SS275 KS D 3508
3 Middle Plate SS275 KS D 3508
4 Upper Rubber CR KS M 6617
5 Washer SS275 KS D 3508
6 Spring Cup Rubber CR KS M 6617
7 Coil Spring SUP9 KS B 2402
HSW3 KS B 2408

DIMENSION & SELECTION GUIDE BY LOADS

NS Amalae

Dimension(mm)

wee  len fgimm kg S A B c H Level Blot
SH-4-400 400 16.0 2140 Blue
SH-4-600 600 240 2150 Brown
SH-4-800 800 32.0 2150 White
SH-4-1200 1,200 48,0 2230 Orange
SH-4-1600 1,600 64.0 2340 Pink 2115 180 26.6 305 M20

SH-4-2000 2,000 80.0 2250 Green
SH-4-2400 2400 96.0 2290 Blue

SH-4-3000 3,000 1200 23.10 Black
SH-4-4000 4000 160.0 24.10 Yellow

(NOTE) 2 2] % Xl=== AlZe| s 9 EEIIS 2Ish AR ol glo] 17 & £ l&LCt



VH20

TYPE SPRING HANGER (BXH?] : 25mm)

AZol 54

VH20 TYPE &7l AR #oi= Fu|of o 2dish= TSO|Lt ZH|C|
SEO| HHE0|LE HES Sot0| 1 EME HEE= 22
5 HEEAOH YHH{7t
3~5HZEEZ AT}

HEof|AM Lrlisl= SuE| 2et

HIR[sHZ=Ct HOUSINGS EH|2| 5150 Z&9|
25mmQl FUAT2IS AMESI0] A|AHIS 1
A
=

cl A ol
EETM

OX =A==
'ITxI_IC!_I_E

NOISE SHOCK AND VIBRATION CONTROL | SH-4/VH20

2 01| 2oLt

o
—|-

SHR0fl= CRAISS| AZYAEES HX[SI0 AT XA|TIS0 et U0 422 U=

AHEb e & QA E|of Lok

HZEel 8=

- AXIAL, IN-LINE FAN, 7|A|&, 2ZAlo| v 2t 5l HEQ| & & YFIR
CAELQ, S2akEA 23R A E9] SUSPENDED CEILING DECK SYSTEM2|

o
Ink=3=3-rt=

=]

Hi=2l 14
No. =3 HME 4
1 Spring Seat CR KS M 6617
2 Spring Cap 55400 KS D 4301
3 Coil Spring SUPS KS B 2402
HSW3 KS B 2403
4 Hanger Housing 55400 KS D 3503

DIMENSION & SELECTION GUIDE BY LOADS

- HS|E AmUMe D, Dimension{mm)

ype (kef)  kgfm) (kg) A B H Level Bolt
VH20-10 10 04 0.38 Pink
VH20-25 25 1.0 0.42 Yellow
VH20-50 50 2.0 044 Red 80 60 135 M10
VH20-75 75 3.0 0.48 Black
VH20-100 100 4.0 0.52 Blue
VH20-150 150 6.0 140 Brown
VH20-200 200 8.0 144 White
VH20-300 300 12,0 160 Orange = = L W2
VH20-400 400 160 165 Pink

(NOTE) 2 2] % Xl== AIZe| s U E2I

S Slof ARH ofl 11 2lo| HY & <= s Ch

33



34

VH61

TYPE SPRING HANGER (HX2| : 25mm)

H=el EM

SH TYPERt 22| 523 Ci4l V-BOLTE METIEE SHMsIE0| =] AL + A1,
HEHRIC1 25mmel DUATZES AESI] A|ARC| IR TIE+E 3~5H AR A
2= QICt AE PLATEO| CRAIE2| Guide RubberS |5t ZH|, v 5l HEO|A
Mgz DF0) HEO| @M MEo| AZSTEAMZ HYE = 218 WX 4 QICh PRE-
SETTING L{EES 0|83810 AI2 81E2| 60%E T2 U2=s0] 2T ¢ QlonZ Azalg|
HHol| 2t HH[2| RFS WX = QUOH, AT V-BOLTZt LAEH0|7| W20
U] AZ2I0] S{H|=|= 0| QICH (OPTION)A/SH: PLATEN| 712E|0] 9= 1HS E3)

TH|S o 5= Qs BAHRES X2 4 QU0

HZe 8
* AXIAL, IN-LINE FAN, 7|74}, B&Al| B2t Sl CES| In g WElg
ARCQ, SEAEM, SEXHA 59| SUSPENDED CEILING DECK SYSTEM2|
g U
HZel 4
No. Y M 4
1 Upper Plate(neoprene coating) 55400 KS D 3503
2 Lower Plate{neoprene coating) SS400 KS D 3503
3 Coil Sorin SUPS KS B 2402
pring HSW3 KS B 2403
4 Hanging V-Bolt SS400 .
5 I-Nut S5400 -

DIMENSION & SELECTION GUIDE BY LOADS

S HMESlE Amalds 2 Dimension(mm)

yp (kgf)  (kgfmm)  (kg) ¢ A B © H CapScrew  Hanging Bolt
VH61-10 10 0.4 0.36 Pink
VH61-25 25 1.0 040 Yellow
VH61-50 50 2.0 044 Red 89 57 82 160 3/8" M10
VH61-75 75 3.0 046 Black
VH61-100 100 4.0 0.50  Blue
VH61-150 150 6.0 1.14 Brown
VH61-200 200 8.0 118 White "
VH61-300 300 120 132 Orange e L L L 12 e
VH61-400 400 160 158 Pink

(NOTE) 2 2] % Xl=== AlZe| s 9 EEIIS 2Ish AR ol glo] 17 & £ l&LCt



VH62

NOISE SHOCK AND VIBRATION CONTROL | VH61 / VH62

) N
TYPE SPRING HANGER (EZ2| : 50mm)
{ \
HZe EM
VH61 TYPEQ EA 8l 8= ZOLt HHMHL|7t 50mmo|2 2 DHUS| UIXIZ QFH= Hi
H SE|M ooz 5l HEROZ Ao JHE Hutsh ghEl #7{o|Ct. Upper
Spring Cap #50| @HEE SEE Mot TH|E DI A5 -NutE HE =20 A
15| M| DHBICE (OPTION)A/8H5 PLATEO] 7H2EI0] 2= 7S S8i &HIS OH2 4 2= W72
== Mx""r A o||:|-.
HEe 8=
- AXIAL, IN-LINE FAN, 7| A&, sS4 b2 ol HES| To 8 W
CAERL|Q, SEFASA Do A 20| SUSPENDED CEILING DECK SYSTEMS|
nk=r=gelndt=y
A SEQ| Mo|X, HES| HXIE
HZe 4
No. =4 ME i
1 Lower Plate S5400 KS D 3503
5 coil Sori SUP9 KS B 2402
AE=RINE HSW3 KS B 2403
3 Upper Spring Cap 55400 KS D 3503
4 Guide Rubber CR KS M 6617
5 Hanging V-Bolt SS400 -
6 I-Nut $5400 -
DIMENSION & SELECTION GUIDE BY LOADS
_— HRGE ATAME 2H Dimension(mm)
1 (kgf)  (gffmm) (kg < A B H I-Nut  Hanging Bolt
VH62-10 10 02 166 Pink
VH62-25 25 05 180 Yellow
VH62-50 50 1.0 210 Red
VH62-75 75 1.5 210 Black
VH62-100 100 20 216 Blue
VH62-150 150 30 212 Brown
VH62-200 200 40 216 White 106 150 238 1/2" M12
VH62-300 300 6.0 230 Orange
VH62-400 400 80 270 Pink
VH62-500 500 100 242 Green
VH62-600 600 120 228 Blue
VH62-750 750 150 258 Black
VH62-1000 1,000 200 276 Yellow
(NOTE) & 72 o A= HiZe| M5 9 XS ol AFE ol glo] W Y4

35



T8 Graph S Graph
100 1 000 -
——SH-A-10 | ——8H-A-10
1" —SH-A-50 E —SH-A-50
£ 100
2! ——SH-A-100 ——SH-A-100
=
i 01 +8-1 2 ——SH-B-150
10
E —SH-8-300 g SH-B-300
001 ]
—SH-C-500 S
0.001 1
10 20 £ Y 50 o 10 20 30 0 50
Frequency[Hz] FrequencylHz]
81%5-149| Graph WHESAMM
7 000 1 000
——SH-A-10
6 000
5 000 —SH-A-50 it
= o) —
g4 ow ——SH-A-100 = ;:“‘ﬂ\ - =
L [
siiT
- 10 20 30 40 50
Natural Frequency of the System{Hz]
VH61 TIEE Graph 744 Graph
100 1 000 .
—SH-A-10 ——8H-A-10
I ° —sH-a-50 E ——8H-A-50
2 100+
s ! \ ——&H-A-100 % ——SH-A-100
s =
E o1 —SH-8-150 °é —SHB-150
Fas — Seass ——SHB-300 g e
Soarean —— 8H-C-500
0.001 1
o 10 20 £ ry 50 o 10 20 30 0 50
Frequencifiz] Frecuency{Hz]
SHE-18%l Graph A=A MM

1 000-

5 10 20 30 40 50
Nafural Frequency of the System([Hz]

VH62

6.\
|
il

ZIEE Graph £74 Graph
100 1 000 .

—sA-10 ——SH-A-10
¥ " ——SH-A-50 E | —sHa-s0
H 100
z2 ! \ ——SH-A-100 ——SH-A-100
B =
8 o0a —SH8-150 2 —ArEln
Eam [~ o SHB-a0 g SH-8-300

=]

— SH-C-500 —— 8H-C-500
0001 1

0 1 20 30 w0 50 0 w2 2 o S0
Frequencifiz] FrecuencylHz]
SIE-#H9| Graph SR ESA LN
7 000 1 000
——SH-A-10
6 000
5 000 —SH-A-50
Z4 0o —SH-A-100
3

5 10 20 30 40 50
Natural Frequency of the System{Hz]

36




NOISE SHOCK AND VIBRATION CONTROL | RH10

RH10

TYPE RUBBER HANGER (BX#¢2| : 3.5~13mm)

=
HE2e EM
RH10 Y EHN 27 = HH|Lt O B 20N Ssh= TS XM E MY =28
HIX|SCE SHR A2 FEsHS| £25|

HiZe| 8
I, BEA| HHE, BE WEIg

- 2% FAN, DUCT IN LINE FAN &EIE
-AEL|Q SEFAISIASO| HA 11X

= =1=-1=)

.x-|x|- gHaloi FCU dFx |g

O -

om

2wzl

DIMENSION & SELECTION GUIDE BY LOADS

. HEHE A | oy Dimension(mm)
e
yp (kef) (Hs) {mm) (kg) A B C H Hanging Bolt
RH10-A 25~100 35~13 0.36 66 50 @12 80 M10
RH10-B 150~400 60*5 5.0~13 0.76 91 71 @14 104 M12
RH10-C 500~750 6.7~13 124 105 75 @20 120 M16
(NOTE) 2 72 Y K¢ HIES| M5 U EXIHME ok AFH o1 glo] HA & 4 lLich
MsTsjo
M2 Graph =44 Graph
10 04
~—RH10-A —RH10-A
%‘ 793
5 RH10-B .goz = == O O B RH10-B
g o
a S 01
—RHI0-C —RH10-C
001 0
0 10 20 30 ry 50 0 10 20 £ © 50
Frequency [Hz] Frequency [Hz]
51&-H2| Graph e k=2= | [PS|
o 1 000
/ —RH10-A ¥
0 ? ﬂ.;.\al)d“\
% 100 whES 1*\35@\
Z2100 — ] RE :e,,n\wd“\
5 RH10-B e .gk\.ﬁ; e pee)
§ 1400 ‘g— 10 M'
B+ 2
/ L—] 2
L—"]
- s e /
] 1
e 1 5 10 20 30 40 50
0 1 2 SDisplaoe‘:nem [mfﬂ] 6 7 g Natural Frequency of the System[Hz]

37



RH20

TYPE RUBBER HANGER (BX#¢2| : 5.0mm)

HZel £4

71| Bol, Nutel HZ0] Z22A 515 Wire2 A3 2 Sl 82 Wiz o
2 971 DS L0l O ZE STEELS LIFSHICE. HA#SI= 5.0mmE AlAHe| 3
%aﬂ% O} THZHER QAZ 4 Uct,

HZel 8=
7|7, BEAO| A8 vt
AlS

- ARC|Q, SUMHN S| HY XS W

DIMENSION & SELECTION GUIDE BY LOADS
xasks A =3 AHAF Dimension(mm)
e (kgf) (Hs) (kg) (Steel) B B H
RH20-50 25~50 50 +5 0.03 Silver

RH20-60 45~70 60%5 0.06 Gold
(NOTE) 2 72 % Rl AIEC| 45 S EZVHME 2fsh ARE 0l glo] HE & 4 gLt

NBN

TYPE RUBBER BUSHING NUT (H&#2| : M3~M8mm)

36 32 97

ENE

ATI7|o| GX57| 2eret AEFH|o| 1Y HX|9

| 71E2] Bolt, Nute] 12 & 02315
of 310| st FH| Ei Jl70| YHBOE AIS

L Er HE2 Hema YEng
M HZ 22dM 7|2o| RXIE £ Aol HEQ| DTS4t HE Torqued h2t
517t QloLt o 12~15Hz A2 MR G S2 2 67~81%, FSHAURS 24 9,5~14.4dBH
= M ZEICE (ZHH| 2| 3] 1,800RPM 7| Z2)

oo
I'I-H
g

FIH

I1|§9| g

4% Zt|e| Motor &% 1

Pipe, Duct 3! ZAZ=AxHS| 7
QHH/HEX|T SO &l 12
717 & 25 Lighte] 9Fl 1

o
HXH/2%7|7)2| SpeakerddT 1A

DIMENSION & SELECTION GUIDE BY LOADS

N

b
b

X
o

[

N

I-H J
OB 0F Of of o

b

N

HE51E Ele HZ TORQUE

Dimension(mm)

Type g~ BT N gam) A B c H
NBN-M3 6 ~7.4 M3 x 0.5 3~5 9.5 6.9 3.3 12
NBN-M4 7 9~9.4 M4 x 07 4~6 119 8.9 4.3 15
NBN-M5 10 10~10.4 55 +5 M5 x 0.8 5~8 149 9.9 53 18
NBN-M6 15 12.4~12.8 M6 x 1.0 8~10 17.9 12.3 6.4 21
NBN-M8 30 16.4~16.8 M8 x 1.25 10~15 239 16.3 8.4 27

(NOTE) & 72 9 H4-= HMBQ| g5 ¥ SIS fIs ARY ofl 1 310] & & 4= lsLIct



NOISE SHOCK AND VIBRATION CONTROL | RH20/ NBN / RH30/ RH40

RH30

TYPE RUBBER HANGER (BX#¢2| : 5mm)

HZo| EM

L@ Imail HiFl 20| 2H|0f Alét Steel CapQE TAIEI SHFHO|H A FAN, HHZH HEQ
I O MO|0 HHHL|= 5mmO|H ALSSHE S 100kgf X 7HSSHCE

M=o 8
- 28 FAN, DUCT IN LINE FAN SIS
| ARCIQ, SEARAC| SO HE TES WEIS

DIMENSION & SELECTION GUIDE BY LOADS

e HMasE AT =p ] Dimension(mm)
(kgf) (Hs) (kg) A B H
RH30-30 0.35 30 18
+
RH30-40 1% B3 5.00 41 = 28
(NOTE) & 72 9 X1 HZe) 45 % BT 9ish AR ol g10] 42 8 4 BLct

RH40

TYPE RUBBER HANGER (B&#¢| : 5.5mm)

HZo| EM
RH40 TYPE &7l AT2ISH3 = E{'d JET FAN S HH| L= 2T 0| HEFOILt HEO|M
HrSH= EWE S240] AZHE HYC|= 1S WX[d &0 UEI R0} SHA TRl
EZHEotE S82510 0HE 1EH Heto|HE HIEQ! SRPZL A RUE|0f %904 Q50| =
MAIA| RAIS BIXISL| 2I3H0 2% HousingS ABIB|A AEIZ 0tS0] A8l OFY
=olct
HEel 8
- JET FAN, AXIAL, 7|A|&, S =4 vt U HES| 58 9TIE,
CABLQ SEAEA S5FAT A S0| SUSPENDED CEILING DECK SYSTEMS| 158 HHEle
HEel 4
No. Zd THE 4
1 Middle Plate STS 304 KS D 3503
2 SRP Mount CR KS M 6617
3 Cover Housing STS 304 KS D 3503
4 Bottom Plate STS 304 KS D 3503
5 Hanger Bolt/Nut STS 304 KS D 3503

DIMENSION & SELECTION GUIDE BY LOADS

o ME3E  HZ TORQUE Dimension(mm)
P (kgf) (kgem) A B C D E F H  LevelBolt
RH40-400 400
RH40-600 600 185 154 111 114 34 14 88 M20
RH40-800 800
RH40-1000 1,000 11
Antatie 1,200 240 210 166 170 34 14 88 M24

RH40-1500 1,500
RH40-2000 2,000

(NOTE) 2 #2 & Rl AlEC] 45 W EZVHME 2f8h ARE 0fl 1 glo] H3 & 2 gLt

39



NTR/NTR2

TYPE THRUST RESTRAINT (H&#2| : 25mm/50mm)

HZe £

NTRZ2 Zo|Lt £87| 50| 37|85 2t F|o| HEA 37|85 ditjdEoz 9|
B S BEX|SE| QS BIEIT| L2 A STEEL 8H2E!, AZal CRA| 12 3! SPACE
RODSECE FM&[0f RUCH NTR2 HIZHA| HEBHES 80%E OH|IEE |0 /e
MX|A] [T emm7tX| ZESto] X 7HssiH HAgHHE HE9| 37|95 Weel
SaEH| GX[Slojof TiICh ATZle MEsIEHZ MAto| ehat 1ES17 |7 20lsiCt.

LY O 2 THRUSTZ HHIS 22| 5%0| 40| &l= Z R0 AFg3iCt.

I
HEe 8%
- FAN Part 22|3i2| 7HH}A 0|2 H9|o| Waldtx|e
£Z7| (Airfoil, Sirocco, Axial, In-lineS)2| 22! gtx|2

HEel 14
No. =g THE 4

1 Housing SS400 KS D 3503
2 Steel Cup SS400 KS D 3503
3 Coil Spring SUP9 KS B 2402

HSW3 KS B 2403
4 Neoprene Cup CR KS M 6617
5 Threaded Red SS400 KS D 3503
6 Nut SS400 KS B 1002

DIMENSION & SELECTION GUIDE BY LOADS

Troe HI51F ADYNS HQ . Dimension(mm)
P (kgf) (lgf/mm) (mm) ¢ A B C D Space Rod

NTR-50 50 20 Red
NTR-75 75 3.0 Black M12 x 500
NTR-A-100 100 40 Blue
NTR-B-100 100 40 Blue
NTR-150 150 6.0 Brown
NTR-200 200 80 White M16 x 500
NTR-300 30 120 2 oange 10 8 40 40
NTR-400 400 160 Pink
NTR-500 500 20.0 Green
NTR-600 600 240 Blue
NTR-750 750 300 Black M16x500
NTR-1000 1,000  40.0 Yellow

Tvpe HBOIE AD2ige He I AL Dimension(mm)

P (kg b ( e A B C D Space Rod

NTR2-50 50 10 Red
NTR2-75 75 15 Black
NTR2-100 100 20 Blue
NTR2-150 150 3.0 Brown
NTR2-200 200 40 White
NTR2-300 300 60 50 Orange 100 103 40 50 M16 x 500
NTR2-400 400 80 Pink
NTR2-500 500 10.0 Green
NTR2-600 600 120 Blue
NTR2-750 750 150 Black
NTR2-1000 1,000  20.0 Yellow

(NOTE) 2 2] % Xl== HIZe| s U EEMIS 2fsH ARH o glo] 1 2 4 2laLct



NOISE SHOCK AND VIBRATION CONTROL | NTR/NTR2

o
HLE Graph 244 Graph
100 1 000
——NTR-50 ——NTR-50
—NTR-75 ——NTR-75
T 10 ——NTR-100 T ——NTR-100
= ——NTR-150 S 100 ——NTR-150
2 1 ——NTR-200 @’ ——NTR-200
= AN ——NTR-300 = ——NTR-300
B o4 e ——NTR-400 a —— NTR—400
5 p ——NTR-500 g 10 ——NTR-500
[}
=001 ——NTR-600 & ——NTR-600
[T———| —NTR-750 ——NTR-750
0,001 NTR-1000 i NTR-1000
0 10 20 30 40 50 0 10 20 30 40 50
Frequency[Hz] Frequency[Hz]
41 o
5t&-H¢| Graph
14 000 1
——NTR-50
12 000 —{| —NTR-75
——NTR-100 )
10 00G ——NTR-150 g
Z 8 000 ——NTR—-200 g_
S —— NTR-300 o
S 6 o000 ——NTR-400 2
a
4 000 ——NTR-500 3
—— || —NR-600 a
2 000 —————| —NIR-750
5 ‘ NTR-1000 .
0 10 20 30 1 5 10 20 30 40 50
Displacement[mm] Natural Frequency of the System[Hz]
o
Mg Graph =244 Graph
1 000
——NTR2-50 ——NTR2-50
——NTR2-75 —NTR2-75
% ——NTR2-100 E ——NTR2-100
= ——NTR2-150 > 1004 ——NTR2—150
2 ——NTR2-200 g I +——| —NTR2-200
= —
. ——NTR2-300 E e NTR2-300
2 — - _ -
¢ —— NTR2-400 2 IEPEEEE==S NTR2—400
2 = ——NTR2-500 s 10 ——NTR2-500
30_001 ——NTR2-600 a ——NTR2-600
——NTR2-750 ——NTR2-750
0.0001 NTR2-1000 1 NTR2—1000
0 10 20 30 a0 50 0 10 20 30 40 50
Frequency[Hz] Frequency[Hz]
2= O HIK| &S 2
6t=-H¢| Graph SIS SA LA
16 000
——NTR2-50 1000
14 000 ——NTR2-75
12 000 || ——NTR2-100 % =
— NTRO- i
10 000 NTRZ=150 5 1™ ﬁﬂ‘hﬂ' B
= ~—NTR2-200 T
= g SR S
g 8 000 —— NTR2-300 £ oSS e
Chal
~ & 000 —— NTR2-400 2 Saskopn
L~ —T—"|| —nNR2-500 £ 1w S
4 000 e z
P i
2 000 e
NTR2—1000
o+ : : i ! 1
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 1 5 10 20 30 40 50

Displacement{mm]

Natural Frequency of the System[Hz]

41



RPA

TYPE PIPE ANCHOR & GUIDE (BX#2]| : 3.0~9.0mm)

HEe EM

STEEL SF2E! LiE0]| 0EHM RESILENT ELEMENTZE Af2l610] QU AMHHRH0f| A TARD} 42 A of
Zh Z7H0| M LM = Al /st 23S AN SHY = JI0|E2 M AEE[H, 342
S0 ofst mulsk ol £EESko| DRSS oA SHY o= WAE MEEE
OI2E0|C}, WALt 710|E= ASHYS ZAAL = UKD, TS BASP |0l £28
EtYE THX[X] ZotEE EsE HoY eIt Qs Z220E SPRING ISOLATED RISER
SYSTEME O|Z3IC}, 710|E2 0|EE HR0|= RPA TYPE YHE AMESH= W20 SRM
IR E AESH= dho| AT

HEe 8
- A2t HHEO| ML K|S BAHS 21T WAL 710|E8
2 fetoilMe] oXlE HAS 2 Lt 70| [E]es
N
M=ol 4
No. B e 72
1 Connection Bolt SS400 KS B 1002 \
2 Lower Housing SS400 KS D 3503
3 Resilient Element CR KS M 6617 el WI}
4 Upper Housing SPCD KS D 3512 |

DIMENSION & SELECTION GUIDE BY LOADS

Type L=t ES B9 Dimension(mm)
(kgf) (mm) A B H Level Blot
RPA-75 250 3 83 5 94 MI12
RPA-200 1,500 5 108 100 122 M16
RPA-350 6,000 7 150 140 162 M16
RPA-600 14,000 7 230 216 230 M20
RPA-800 22,000 9 280 270 260 M24

(NOTE) 2 2] % Xl== FIZe| s U EEMIS 2fsH ARH ol glo] 3 2 4= flaLct



NOISE SHOCK AND VIBRATION CONTROL | RPA

AX =S

it

Iy ke

RPA LRI |
(AL 3mm)
=)

WE AT MAAIE

el
H2 e He e H2
25 : Bz slojset D — -
Y ’ = = HeFY
ER— [ [0 ] TR g gma™™ L]l [k wnzes
RPA 2laket 9E17| -8y i RPA 2zt 9717 | o8 SMA2 AZZ OIRE
(=91 :3mm) (=91 3mm) o | ;
ey : E
S o
YT AH LA LM L 710|E XM= YT A XHNH =
(NOTE) (@ STRAIGHT PIPE : One Guide®| Zt 21} Guide At0|2] 7+ D(m)
(&) OFFSET PIPE : One Anchor®| 2} 21} Guide AH0]2] ZH4 D(m)
(©) One Guide®} Expansion Joint 7t D(m)
(d) AL Guide2t =M Guide At0[2] ZH D(m)
DIMENSION & SELECTION GUIDE BY LOADS
Pine diameter Anchor Recommendation Size @ GUDE Recommendation Size
& ) EXPANSION THRUST | OFFSET THRUST | GUIDE SIZE STRAIGHT PPE_| OFFSET PIPE EXPANSION JOINT
Kg/em? O3} [12~2ikg/em? |OFFSETIN) | Size 2 o @ ) © _, (@ |belowitkg/ om? _i~2Kg/ cm?
2% RPA 75 | RPA 75 | 0.20 [RPA 75|  RPA 75 @ 12 ® 7 02 @ o6 36 || 38
32 75 75 | 0.25 75 75 . 7 _|]o2 06 36 36
40 75 75 | 0.7 75 75 2 1 0.25 0.9 356 356
50 75 75 | 0.29 75 512 1 1@ 7 025 @| 09 36 @ 36
65 RPA 75 |[RPA200 | 0.33 |RPA 75|  RPA 75 12 9 03 1.0 356 356
80 75| 200 | 0.37 75 75 2 1o || 03 1.0 5.1 42
100 200 | 200 | 042 75 75 12 1 0.4 1.4 75 5.7
125 200 | 200 | 045 75 75 | I@ 15 1@ 06 @I 20 90 @/ 69
150 RPA 200 [RPA 350 | 0.50 |RPA200]  RPA 200 15 N 06 || 20 1.1 8.1
200 350 | 350 | 0.56 | 200 200 5 | 15 076 Ll 28 135 L 99
250 350 | 350 | 0.64 | 200 200 18 18 )| 1.0 T 36 174 fT 126
300 350 | 600 | 0.69 | 350 200 [[I® 22 2 @12 ='T 43 18.0 @] 144
350 RPA350 [RPA 600 | 0.72 [RPA350]  RPAB50 26 2 14 @ 50 21.0 153
400 30 | 600 | 0.78 | 350 350 26 | || 26 1.6 57 23.0 16.8
450 600 | 800 | 083 | 350 350 26 2 1.8 6.4 26.0 183
500 600 | 800 | 087 | 350 350 | 1® 3 26 @20 @ 71 270 @|| 195
600 RPA 800 — [RPAG00]  RPA 350 36 3 2.4 85 310 225
650 800 | Special | - 800 600 ||| 3.0 10.0 32.0 25.5
700 800 | type | - 600 600 36 36 3.0 10.0 32.0 255
750 800 - 600 800 | |12 36 3% @30 @ 100 20D]| 255

& Also RPB Type equally applied

43



CLAMP

ZBHAE|QIH A AE(STS) 2UT

—

STS W7 E

ZE/AH<QIYA SHO HF, A

’_'Rﬂi‘i.f-'r- | —

ZE/AH<QIYA SHO JH0|=

O —
TYPE A cil T H Bolt TYPE A il T H Bolt Guide Bar
@25 @34.0 45 38 M10 @25 P43.0 45 38 M0 20 X 38 X 4.5T(4EA)
@32 400 @42.7 45 38 M10 @32 400 @517 45 38 ML0 20 X 38 X 4.5T(4EA)
@40 486 45 38 M10 @40 P57.6 45 38 M0 20 X 38 X 4.5T(4EA)
@50 @60.5 6 50 M10 @50 9695 6 50  ML0 20 X 50 X 4.5T(4EA)
@65 450 2763 6 50 M10 @65 450 @853 6 50  M10 20 X 50 X 4.5T(4EA)
@80 ©89.1 6 50 M10 @80 P981 6 50  ML0 20 X 50 X 4.5T(4EA)
@100 01143 9 75 M12 2100 @1263 9 75 MI12 20 X 75 X 6T(GEA)
@125 550 ?139.8 9 75 M12 @125 550 @141.8 9 75  MI2 20 X 75 X 6T(5EA)
@150 0165.2 9 75 M12 2150 @1772 9 75 MI12 20 X 75 X 6T(GEA)
@200 €50 92163 9 75 M12 0200 . 02283 9 75  MI2 20 X 90 X 6T(SEA)
@250 02674 9 90 M12 @250 @2794 9 90  M12 20 X 90 X 6T(8EA)
@300 450 ?318.5 9 90 M12 @300 . ©3305 9 90 MI2 20 X 90 X 6T(SEA)
@350 ?355.6 9 90 M12 @350 @3676 9 90  M12 20 X 90 X 6T(8EA)
@400 1000 0406.4 12 100 M22 @400 1000 @4264 12 100 M22 40 X 95 X 10T(8EA)
@600 1200 609.6 19 125 M24 @600 1200 @629.6 19 125 M24 40 X 120 X 10T(10EA)
@800 1450 ?812.8 25 200 M36 @800 1450 @8380 25 200 WM36 40 X 198 X 12T(12EA)
S@2un S 2D ¥, An
) TYPE A a T H Bolt
— ) ) — @25 @28.58 4.5 38 M10
Jtoleg @32 400 ©34.92 45 38 M10
@40 ©41.28 45 38 M10
@50 ©53.98 6 50 M10
@65 450 0966.68 6 50 M10
@80 ©79.38 6 50 M10
__‘ T —— @100 2104.78 8 75 M12
s ) @125 550  @130.18 8 75 M12
@150 @155.58 8 75 M12
@200 650 @206.38 8 75 M12
(NOTE) & 72 9 Al4e= RIZ2| M5 U ERHMS 3 AFH ol 210] HE = 4 sLch ¢ ST710|E RIFA| BT F20| TRE

AlZAE




NOISE SHOCK AND VIBRATION CONTROL | CLAMP

[E 2

HASSY

jl-ol | (NOTE) 70| = #7E17| MX|o] Z S LiHO E| = 710 =HEZHEX|=[0] Lyt 2phE SYTE HX[5)
— O ZH7H Yo Sz, STSS| AR SUT oto| 2 HHSRlS MASHA| giotx ECf.

SMA2 RIRIA IR 2|4y

H-BEAM TYPE

45



46

VB-1000

TYPE RUBBER MOUNT (B&2| : 5.0~9.0mm)

HEe &
Bobb|n(°4%o) OFREZM LIR0|= AstE 22 STEEL PLATEZ| LHEEIO] QoM
=HH| M2 TE 3 0H29 HHo| 245 FHE WE[E 4= QICL OFRES| FHER

—c = = T [
Hed, LlRELS0| 243 D MR E HEHEJCH OFRE AR =
DHE HMEET HR|E0 HER 2H D-E 4= QUL
HE2Q 8%
CAYHI A4 AT UTIE, WA O|X|0f0]2 HLH7|, M7 WEIE
- 7|EF A7 |AH S ZEEH| 9| T
=2l 74
No. =3 & -4
1 Bolt (Upper) SS 400 KS B 1002
2 Rubber Mount CR KS M 6617
3 Bolt (Lower) SS 400 KS B 1002

DIMENSION & SELECTION GUIDE BY LOADS

VB-1000

VB-1000N

. Hasks A B9 Dimension(mm)

P (kgf) (Hs) (mm) A B Bl H1 Level Bolt
VB-1040 50 40 35 86 60 M8 x 30
VB-1050 70 5.0 50 40 92 65 M8 x 30
VB-1060 100 60 40 101 70 M10 x 35
VB-1070 180 6045 70 70 50 111 80 M10 x 40
VB-1080 300 80 50 111 80 M10 x 40
VB-1100 500 100 55 124 90 M12 x 45
VB-1120 800 9.0 120 55 132 94 M16 x 50
VB-1150 1000 150 60 150 105 M16 x 55

(NOTE) &2 73 % A== HIEQ M5 W EXINIS 2o AR ofl 1 glo] ¢ 2 4= lsLich



NOISE SHOCK AND VIBRATION CONTROL | VB-1000/ VB-2000 / VB-1030H

VB-2000

TYPE RUBBER MOUNT (BX2| 1 20.0mm)

HZ2l 4
VB-2000 12 OI2EE H2 S150|E HAHSIS S7MI7|0 28 TS| cist obgsel
WS RAISH7| Pl810] 1R 0f2E Qt HZo|ct. N Of2E|

Z2l0f| OVAL HOLES ¢
BT E=60150|H LR, LHeZMS0| @43t H|emal shY R 2 FIEt|of QICt,

HEel 8x
CAYHI AYEET| WUTIE
A% OE 5 SXEH| W
=2 4
No. =3 THE &
1 Bolt (Upper) SS 400 KS B 1002
2 Rubber Mount CR KS M 6617
3 Bolt (Lower) SS 400 KS B 1002
DIMENSION & SELECTION GUIDE BY LOADS
Tvoe PL=TES AL AbA B9 Dimension(mm)
yp (kgf) (kgf/mm) (mm) B H Level Bolt
@45 33.9 1.7 20.0 44 50 92 M8 x 30
(NOTE) 2 72 8! Al== HiZEe| s W EENAE 2loh AFE o1 glo] i & & laLch

VB-1030H

TYPE RUBBER OVAL MOUNT (HZ{#¢2| : 5.0mm)

HZe £

VB-1030H 117 OH2E0| HXYHRIE Z7tAI7|1 +F TS0 chet obEEol ¢y
QX|17| 2l6t0] 12 OFRE ZU0)| OVAL HOLES At HiZo|ct 12 ORE
AHE=55+50|H HE 7242 M8 BOLTS 850 sH52 30kgfHX| 7HsSICt,

1o njo

Hi=el 8=

CASHIO ASAZY|HEXIR A% DE| gl

A

FEH| HEEl

2
(=)= olo

DIMENSION & SELECTION GUIDE BY LOADS

Type Hass Ac B9 Dimension(mm)
(kgf) (Hs) (mm) A B H H1 Level Bolt
VB-1030H 30.0 60+5 5.0 30 27 66 - M8 x 22
(NOTE) &2 72 % Kl== M| 5 W EFHIS 2loi A ol glo] ¥ & == ASLCL

47



48

(]
HLE Graph 244 Graph
40 000 0.3
——VB-1040 —VB-1040
35 000 / - 0.25 gEs==s==== ——\VE—1050
30 000 = — L —
// ——VB-1060 3 02 f—— \/ ——1| —vB-1060
__25 000 5 ._.-—-——-\/V//"__'
= —VB-1070 = ____.-—-—-—-"‘\ 4 —VB—1070
20 000 - go15
g / ——VB-1080 ks ——VB-1080
15 000 - —
— ——VB-1100 % 0.1 —VB-1100
10 000
— = = L —] VB-1120 0.05 VB-1120
Zéf?x U -
0 0
0 2 r) 6 8 10 0 10 20 30 40 50
Displacement[mm] Frequency[Hz]
= (=] =] - O
6t=-H¢| Graph ST S A M
10 1 000
——VB-1040
. ——VB-1050 w
7 =
g, VB-1060 E 100
=2
= ——VB-1070 g
5 b
3 ——VB-1080 )
I pe}
2 o —VB-1100 5 10
= 0
. VB-1120 £
—VM-1150
0.01 .
0 10 20 30 40 50 1 5 10 20 30 40 50
Frequency[Hz] Natural Frequency of the System[Hz]
(]
HLE Graph 244 Graph
300 05
250 o4
200 ﬁ
i
z / 503
§ 150 ——VB-1030H g || —ve-1030H
S £o2
100 / 2 \ /
-
50 A 0.1 =7
0 0
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 0 10 20 30 a0 50
Displacement[mm] Frequency[Hz]
= [] H - O
6t&-H¢| Graph ST S A M
10 1 000
— w
1 | 3
z 1 100
5 N g
= g
3 ——VB-1030H T
2 g
£ 5
G 0.1 2 10
= a
0.01 1
0 10 20 30 40 50 1 5 10 20 30 40 50
Frequency[Hz]

Natural Frequency of the System[Hz]




VM-1000

TYPE RUBBER MOUNT (BX2| . 6.0~8.0mm)

NOISE SHOCK AND VIBRATION CONTROL | VM-1000

[

AiZe| S
VM-1000 OFREE= &2 HR|o|ME QHEEo R A2t 4= QI 2 Eh JIHH AX|7}
20[sICt SHElO| AEX OFEM S StEY 4 QTS M7 E|0f 2 ZH| | o
HE & 4 QU0 HemdH DR0RE Y LIRlE ATst TEHHET LIEEH L
A0l = HiEfof] ADsHA DF g = UTE A, SR of| ARE20|EZF L] RACH
HEel 8
-~ Muk M8 SR AIF BHEE
28 27|, WHO|X] o WEIE
A HO BXIZ
CaH TRV, S| YTE
H7|2E, ZTEEH|, AZISEH| LR
=2l 74
No. =3 TE 3
SS400 KS D 3503
1 Base Plate R KS M 6617
2 Body CR KS M 6617
3 Level Bolt SS400 KS B 1002
MX| EH
. WHA =Z{dkx]7
=1
NFC10 B2UAlE 7{e] )
252Dy
L, NFC10 B2AIZ F4IE]
===
| PUMP BASE PUMP BASE
J#;fg%éﬂmm WM-1000 TLR0F2.E(HEAS] B~8mm)
|= = E 7|z 232
PAT BI WE AN Olefol B Wl AMT
DIMENSION & SELECTION GUIDE BY LOADS
. mMgslE ZG o =23 Dimension(mm)
yp (kgf) H)  (mm) (kg A B C D H  Level Bolt
VM-1040 60 6 0.18 75 60 46 8 35 M8 x 40
VYM-1050 80 6 0.21 90 74 60 10 40 M10 x 60
VM-1060 120 6045 6 0.31 113 90 69 10 45 M10 x 60
VM-1070 150 o 6 0.34 130 105 81 12 50 M10 x 60
VM-1080 300 6 0.42 130 110 90 12 50 M10 x 60
VM-1100 600 6 1.78 169 142 115 13 61 M12 x 65
(NOTE) 2 72 &l Al= HiZEe| s U EXNAE 2loh AFE oo glo] i & & d&Lch

49



50

VM-200

TYPE RUBBER MOUNT (HZ#¢2| : 6.0mm)

HiEel §4
VM-2000 OFRE = CHEWEoR dilish= TISS S0[6H| Mo - s #EI7|o|ck
LR E BHesh 2RUS B + QTS Yoo 122 HEEof QICH 120HRE
FY U0z Anst DHHE LEE0 10 FH0l= Hietofl A0Sk DEHE
UCE AL E2{0|EZ HE=|ACE
HZe 8=
- M8, ASAHE AT YT
A8 YHEY|, WA O|X| oA WEIE
AU HIYTE
(A BN ER|, £37| UTE
<726, ZEEH|, AZIISEH YTE
HZel 32 Y

No. = T B / f/%/t-\\@\\ .,

1 Non Skid Pad CR KS M 6617 Sees \@)j, T e

2 Lower Housing SS 400 KS D 3503 . \@ = y/

3 Body CR KS M 6617 NG

4 Upper Housing SS 400 KS D 3503

5 Level Bolt S5 400 KS B 1002 .
M| =

il |
—=
[ CEEE
o=l |
U leees | &
Mol - W00 penie
Wi e §|=u @ (ZERIBm
=4 [E= =z | e %‘
BEE =
S| UL HMT 2 57| U HM=
DIMENSION & SELECTION GUIDE BY LOADS
Tvoe Ha25E o Ao =pT] Dimension(mm)

P (kg (mm) (H) (K A B c D E H  LevelBolt
VM-2070 100 0.34 112 90 7 15 11 40 M12 x 65
VM-2080 300 0.73 135 110 90 17 13 46 M12 x 65
VM-2100 500 6 605 122 164 135 105 21 16 50 M16 x 80
VM-2120 1000 1.56 190 161 128 21 16 55 M16 x 80
VM-2150 1500 2.18 228 193 159 21 16 66 M16 x 80

(NOTE) 2 2] % Xl== HIZe| s U EEMIS 2fsH ARH o glo] 1 2 4 2laLct



NOISE SHOCK AND VIBRATION CONTROL | VM-2000 / VM-3000

VM-3000

TYPE RUBBER MOUNT (HZXH2| : 6.0mm)

Inol Ekl

Z0[sHA| Ho] & 4= QU= WEI7|o|C
—

o] S WAl 4 YES 5D

[y—y—]

r|r

VM-3000 QIR E = LYoz 2dsh= 2Is
AR AEQlE|A AEIZHS <]
LEE TEst XIS HE B 4 YUEE Yo nee I1|I+E|o1 QICt NROIRE
Y LiFdl= I'_.*;F s szr LH’F;.*EI(H AT ZH(ol|l= BFo] ADSHA 0F &

HZ2l 8=
- M, 1918 7|, Al Wi
7, A 0[] ofoid wEIg

. lI-I pag I:II'I|Q.
- 37| 28|, 37| YTig @
HZel 74

No. Ed TE 4

1 Upper Housing STS 304 KS D 3698 ST i

2 Lower Plate SS 400 KS D 3503 T 2011 2

3 Body (Rubber) CR KS M 6617 =" I\ & i

4 Fix Nut SS 400 KS D 3503 N e T =11

5 Level Bolt S5400 KS B 1002 S !
MX| =H

d

| PUMP BASE

|

VM-3000 DROI2E
(HEH: 6mm)

|
VM-3000 TR20I2E
(H=H2]:6mm)

SAEFHI 97 AN HE 27|Z2b| 47l M=

[F . F 7 &

DIMENSION & SELECTION GUIDE BY LOADS

Hasis Az E=pT] Dimension(mm)

Type (kef) (Hs) (Kg) A B C D H  LevelBolt
VM-3060 100 0.24 120 100 62 11 40 M12 x 65
VM-3070 300 6045 0.72 150 125 78 13 50 M12 x 65
VM-3090 500 o 1.80 180 150 94 16 60 M16 x 80
VM-3110 700 2.45 226 189 118 19 65 M16 x 80

(NOTE) 2 72 % Rl AIZC] 85 W EZNIS 2fah AR o0 glo] B & 4 gLk

51



52

VM-4000

TYPE NEOPRENE MOUNT (H&#¢2| : 6~16mm)

M= 54

VM-4000 OFRE = H2 SH50l|M 2 Hel22 HMSat| 9ol 2tS0iEl OFREo|Ct &2
F2 IHA|H, 2H]7F 7HAR0 EX|7F o[ttt AR (7], AE17] 8 Al o

=]
EES
=X=
[= y=)

3 &
ez

ot

|_§

HEe 8

- ML QlIEl t,-; J1=3
[=]

UHI|, EZ7| LT
.+7|x4x47| HIRIR
- THH0|X|of|oq 7 ALH7|, Hel7| YEIE

HZel 74
No. =3 HE e
1 Lower Plate SS400 KS D 3503
2 Body CR KS M 6617
3 Upper Plate SS 400 KS D 3503
4 Level Bolt SS400 KS B 1002
Mx| =™
:t—lfl:l—l:
——f———1
TE
il
:
Etaea $ I
‘ I. W-4000 D 20IRE Al9|7|
— (EAHL]:6~16mm) WH000 D202 E
i @[ ¥ 7 (H=#HL| 6~16mm)
L j)x 23
[ A L T
THH|O|X] 0|01 2 L&l M= E.H.P A2|7| WXl MNE

DIMENSION & SELECTION GUIDE BY LOADS

Type Hasks Ac Bio Dimension(mm)
(kef) (Hs) (mm) A B C D H Level Bolt
VM-4053 80 6 138 118 99 11 46.7 M12
VM-4058 100 450 9 150 128 108 12 54.7 M12
VM-4078 300 12 150 122 150 12 71.8 M14
VM-4100 500 16 200 160 200 13 93.8 M18
(NOTE) &2 72 % Kl== M| 5 W EFHIS 2loi A ol glo] ¥ & == ASLCL



VM-5000

TYPE RUBBER MOUNT (BX2| : 15.0mm)

NOISE SHOCK AND VIBRATION CONTROL | VM-4000 / VM-5000

A

HEe E4
LIS, LH2ZA0| £2 CRINEOPRENE)A| 24122 0|20{Z! OtRE| AotE
PLATEZ} #fQlEl LEZ ZH|Q} 7|2 HiEf7He| IJI“E*G giX[sto| f/5tof OHRES)
A510| ¢/ RIB LINES M5t O SH52| BASE PLATEN Y722 28t 710|=
HOLEO| R0 Ax|st7 |7t Me[siCt, Ziotot RZEO[HME HHHLZF 37| w20 22
TN Fo|M LE 2 80| 71E ECM ALYt EICL =
|H ———
HE2Q 8% @
. Aci II.-I]I J\oi °._J| %Jﬂg
B, WIS wHIR (A - . 1
- (0| K] of| o7 A7 |, Ael7| LEIE ,
- 7|E} AT 7|90l AX|EHs 245 FHlo| WHIB(A) NSV il
o o
MADE IN KOREA nsv.kr i
=2l 74 '
No. = HE A
SS 400 KS D 3503
1 Base Plate CR KS M 6617 )
2 Body CR KS M 6617
3 Level Bolt SS 400 KS B 1002
.%-Ijq EE B WHA SR |
)
% NEC10 S2|AlS 7] &D_;i o
) ,
m @ NFC10 S2AJ Hul]
7L 7]
Lﬁ:r’jﬂww\rﬂy PIPE SUPPORT
ﬂHJI — N dJl DR g A
| PUMP BASE | PUMPBASE
WVHS000 THR0R2E(FEH]:15mm) WM-5000 TR0H2E(FEEH:1 5mm)
7= 232|E = E3e|E
AT HI HER] A= QIO BT HEX] ALM|
DIMENSION & SELECTION GUIDE BY LOADS
e HEsE AL AmaMa O3 Dimension(mm)

P kel (Hs)  (kgffmm)  (kg) A B c D E H  LevelBolt
VM-5050 300 20.0 0.26 94 78 60 11 50 46 M10 x 40
VM-5065 500 6045 34.0 0.52 122 102 82 13 66 60 M12 x 65
VM-5085 1000 o 67.0 0.84 150 128 104 13 87 65 M12 x 65
VM-5115 2000 133.0 1.54 188 164 130 14 114 68 M12 x 65

(NOTE) 2 73 U A== ®Z2 Hs U RS 2fs AFH of 1 glo] A & = ASLICH

53



VM-1000 8 Goph 524 Gaph
100 028
026
’g 10 —VM-1050 ’EU'M ——Vh=1050
o2z
= 3 W
E : \ ﬁu.z
Bone
8 \ !me
Lo == 080 nen —\i-1080
01z
001 o1
10 20 20 0 50 10 2 a0 w0 50
Frequency[Hz] Frequency{Hz]
615-1%| Graph WrEEA M
6
5 E
—VM-1050 i
q §
i .
2
2 5
—VM-1080 2
1
5 10 15 1 5 10 20 30 4050
Displacementmm] Netural Frequency of the Systeml Hzl
VM-3000 58 Goph B34 croh
100 028
026
PR —VM-3060 gzt —\M-3060
g io.zz —r
/-\ 02
L ‘\ Ems
016
2ot === ——VM=3070 Eo.m R
o1z
001 o1
10 20 20 @ 50 10 20 30 Py 50
e Frequencyliz]
SIE-#H9l Graph ATZEA| LA
; 1
] ¥
5 —VM-3080 '§ oot
L SEEE
gd ‘g 1 5
e T
L g e
3 === VM-3070 § m— >
’ / / (=]
1
2 4 [ 8 10 1 5 10 20 30 4050
- Displacemenilmen] Natural Frequency of the System[ Hzl
VM-5000 e B2 G
10 03
_ ——VM-5050 025 —VM-5050
1.2\ | NSS
= Eamm
\ ——vM-5085 %o.w —VM-5065
01 ﬁ o1
&
= — —\M-B115 0,05 ——\M-B115
001 ®
o B 2 5 = . 0 10 20 0 0 50
FrequencylHz] Frequency[Hz]
SIE-#H9| Graph ATZEA| LA
10 1 000
g —VM-5050 =
; " e‘_mﬁ‘
=6 ) s
2 ——\M-5065 ,g "::"”\
8
5, g ggﬂﬂ
2 /‘ —VM-5115 a
[ 2 4 6 1
P 8 1 5 10 20 30 4050

Natural Frequency of the System[ Hz]




VC

TYPE CONICAL MOUNT (HX2| . 15mm)

AZo| S4

NOISE SHOCK AND VIBRATION CONTROL | VC

VC IL|ZOHREE Yot NROHRE HLF B2 45Hz0| I{TE+E 2 E4 WD)
O|Ct VC ZL|ZOMRE LR 0ll= B2t e E4 U D27} LIREof
UOH MFLL2| TSFHUM T =2 WS EE 7IAl= OFREO|CE MR HEH|
H@Il YEIMHETL SAE[0] STEEL S 232 E HEA| EH[BIE 7|22 1#|Z0|
ML= S WRsch vC ILIZ0RE: JUS LIEIESS 71Xl U2I7|12M Hsst
|9 22 |AI 2 4=k
HZEe 8
cAWHI A SET| YT, WH0|X| 12 AL, Hel7| YEIE
- J|EF AT (A 3! ZEEEH| o HEIE
HEel 4
No. =5 ME 4
1 Upper Housing GC KS D 4301
2 Middle Housing GC KS D 4301
3 Lower Housing GC KS D 4301
4 Upper Rubber CR KS M 6617
5 Elastomer#l PUorCR KS M 6617
6 Elastomer#?2 PUor CR KS M 6617
DIMENSION & SELECTION GUIDE BY LOADS
. HasiE o == " Dimension(mm)
= i
A ke (ke (Hs) A B H  LevelBolt
VC-200 200 0.9 70/60  Yellow
VC-300 300 1.0 80/70 Blue 184 157 79 M12 x 65
VC-500 500 1.0 85/75 Red

{sH AHE! of| 2 glo] B & = QUL

Ho

(NOTE) 2 2] A Xl== HIZe| s U E2s

55



HLE Graph &47A|% Graph
10 03
-% ——\C—-200 0.25 — V200
S ! ﬁ 0.2
z 5
2 ——\(C-300 :§0. 15 ——\vC-300
£ N % e e
20 \ 0.1 "/ [ ——
2 \ (R
\%_ ——\C-500 0.05 EES £2=58 ——VC-500
0.01 0
0 10 20 30 40 50 o 10 20 30 20 50
Frequency[ Hz] Frequency[Hz]
5t&-H2| Graph HEHFEA LN
8 000 1 000
—vc-200 T
6 000 =
~ 2 100
z g
§ 4 000 —VC—300 fin
kS / 2
S 10
2 000 2
/'- — VG500
0 1
0 5 10 15

Displacement[ mm]

1 5 10 20
Natural Frequency of the System[ Hz]

30 40 50

ANZEH
RETURN AR EXHAUST AR FRESH AIR SUPPLY AR
¥ 7T e I
—
NN
\ )
| i K| 0|4
. ' 1 i VC ZUZDRE
- Fo e E ] (SR 15mm)
R I ES
Ve ILIZ 0F= NSM/NSM2 ATT2l Dl
(Z=#: 15mm) M
THY 37| X37| YT HH= £37| YT HN =

56




SRP

TYPE SPRING RUBBER PAD (BA#2| : 55~Tmm)

—

M=ol 54
= ooo, oS x oo %
sl HEOS 28510 YEIRES 7|E2| Rubber Pad@t H| w510 3~48H 0|4 &4t
|2 = 128 HF0ICh 2 SelS Zoie OlZ 311 SES RS PADTITHO|A
oY BESIEOZ 2| G 4 ATk

x T (= [ - A o (=]
ATINR0| Chx Z2Y, UFO AJthY 8l WZzal Z4ldsnt 34 ATgo| W2 1]
R

>

HEe| 8
- MH|2 7|7 4 ZHH| BEIZ2(PUMP, FAN, AHUS)

- M8 7|7 WEE(Press, Shearing MachineS)

A RS WEIR
o

- 1Ak Anchor, Guide2
- 7|EF AT 7| Qo] MX|=|= ZHE FH|e| WEE

NOISE SHOCK AND VIBRATION CONTROL | SRP

Hez# m=

HZe 74
g= as2ng Yring Anmie V= : :
DRFES(H) 2~10 5~100 79 [\ N
CHEYEEEY A o N/ \r/ N
LS X =0.10/3t =0.15~0.25 NYZNVZN
DFEOAICHY o wgs st X 0 0 @ @ #
StEENS TMY A o SRR
RiZe| 2N A Qf; E @Q} ---------
za} S S =X N NN ST
e = A EN A )
DIMENSION & SELECTION GUIDE BY LOADS
_— eIt ES == B9 o Dimension(mm)
17 (kgf) (Hs) (mm) (ke) A B H
SRP-25 25 0.02
SRP-50 50 0.04 . & =
SRP-100 100 0.10
SRP-200 200 0.12 o0 “ 30
SRP-400 400 0.32
SRP-600 600 55 0.33 100 100 30
SRP-800 800 45+5 0.38
SRP-1000 1000 0.84
SRP-1200 1200 0.88
SRP-1500 1500 0.88 o e *
SRP-2000 2000 0.86
SRP-2500 2500 0.92
SRP-3000 3000 0 0.96 = 8 “

(NOTE) 2 2] % Xl=== AlZe| s 9 EEIIS 2Ish AR ol glo] 17 & £ l&LCt

Ho

57



58

M
Msox
[=I¥=} A A
HLE Graph £4A| Graph
100 0.2
——SRP-25 . —SRP-25
g ——SRP-50 0' 5 | —| —sRrP-50
2 10 ——SRP-100 %'0'14 EEESS==S57 ——SRP-100
= ——SRP-200 = 0’ 5 ——SRP—200
> S U
g ——SRP-400 B o EeE=mE=e ——SRP-400
@ \\ ——SRP-600 Eo(;sf —~ SProEng
& \"“""-—-—-_. SRP-800 2 0,06 ——1 —— SRP-800
g oo % ——SRP-1000 _10'04 ——SRP-1000
== | ——SRP-1200 0'02 —SRP—1200
— ——SRP-1500 ’ o —SRP—1500
"o 10 20 30 40 50 0 10 20 30 40 50
Frequency[ Hz] Frequency[Hz]
= o =
5t&-#H9| Graph SHEHFEA LN
18 000
J| —sre-25 1 000
16 000 ——SRP-50 =
14 000 77| —sre-m0 =
12 000 ——SRP—200 2 100
Z 10 000 ——SRP—400 g
2 8 000 e = 1| —sRrRP-600 =
£
& 000 vz SRP-800 £y
4 000 = ——SRP-1000 ]
[a]
——8RP-1200
2 000+—— —
% =R
0 T 1
0 2 . 6 1 5 10 20 30 40 50
Digplacement[ mm] Natural Freguency of the System[Hz]
—_
I
MSEH

. AESLAB O
ond b
— #ire=
(BY OTHERS)
L SRp AmE Demc
| (R 5mm)
\'n.
\“\
SPR ADSITEMHE -
(EEE: 5,5mm) /<
e ART 1—ANGLE
- .
| - { (BY OTHERS)
7= Z32|E
SE 3T SH =
= =l
__n
l
\ SRP Azgmemc
(HHHY © 55mm)
A 9ET7| YT HME




SRM

TYPE SPRING RUBBER PAD (EA#2| : 5,5mm)

AZo| S4

UT N[t FRALEIO| HFHOS 283 SRP TYPE Spring Rubber PadS AMZ5H|
Mount&A|O =2 7§25t H|Z0|Ct SRM TYPES XS 7HsstA| 8o +H WAL
EY U= ®MZ0|Ch £t 2I20)| L E XA 2AIS WX[SL7| /510 2|5 Housing2

AR A ARZ HHEto] A st eFEHo|Ct

HEe 8

- AH|2 717| 9 EH| WEZ(PUMP, FAN, AHUS)

- MAZ 717 LEIE(Press, Shearing Machine, LatheS)
- 7|E} AT 71X 2lo MA|E| = 2HE Hulo WEE

A AL
2, 2 B EIS W8

NOISE SHOCK AND VIBRATION CONTROL | SRM

M=ol 4
No. =3 RE 4
1 Bolt SS 400 KS B 1002
2 SRM-A Upper SUS 304 KS D 3698
SUPS KS B 2402
: SRR CR KS M 6617
< SRM-A Lower CR KS M 6617
5 SRM-A Fix Nut SC45C KS D 3752
6 SRM-A Insert SS400 KS D 3503
DIMENSION & SELECTION GUIDE BY LOADS
Tvoe HasiE B9| oy Dimension(mm)
A7 (kef (mm) (ke A B C D H  LevelBolt
SRM-100 100
SRM-200 200 0.52 140 114 80 11 52 M10 x 60
SRM-400 400
SRM-600 600 142 212 183 108 13 55 M12 x 65
SRM-800 800 55
SRM-1000 1000
SRM-1200 1200
SRM-1500 1500 3.33 290 259 130 13 55 M12 x 65
SRM-2000 2000
(NOTE) &2 72 % Kl== HIZe| 5 W EFHIS 2loi A o2 glo] ¥ & == AsLCL




60

SRA/SRA2

TYPE SPRING RUBBER MOUNT

AZo| S4

SRAOI2ELE SRMAZZI 20K

r=

SHEl S UPGRADESH

ES JfEel 54 8 S
H|ZO|Ck SRPAZZNRMES 0|E5t0 2BEHES S0|5HA| 5tal 282 %[5t
BES B7H NE == UCh He| B7tA| 2 @A WS fI6te 28 EY0|
2ZE0IES Mestol Halptete WX(SD PNl Hel S15E Be 4 YEE
HA=|010F QUCE SRADREAMSHROE IR BRI AE EFAL eI
stexo= TAB10] 0|NZES WXISHD THISES KIE AR Tk,
HZEe 8=
- MH|8 7|7| % ZHH|4ZEIE(PUMP,AHU,FANS)
-, | b O GE Wl
- MRI 77|10 i
- 7|EH T Y AE|sto| TIS U BH| WEIg
=N
&Y
z
B
A
HZel 4
No. EY T2 RE ®\E:3
1 Upper Housing CR KS M 6617 2
2 Nut S5 400 KS B 1003 3 1
3 SRP PAD CR+SUP9 KS M 6617 D e
4 Lower Housing CR KS M 6617 Sl _E
5 Middle Plate S5 400 KS D 3503 2 i B T
6 Level Bolt S5400 KS B 1002 ©— L

DIMENSION & SELECTION GUIDE BY LOADS

. HasE Hio oy Dimension(mm)

A5 (kgf) (mm) (kg) A B C D H Level Bolt
SRA-100 100 0.64
SRA-200 200 0.66 116 89 84 13 51 M10 x 60
SRA-400 400 6.0 1.86
SRA-600 600 1.88 155 128 110 14 60 M12 x 65
SRA-800 800 1.84
SRA-2-100 100 0.82
SRA-2-200 200 0.86 116 89 84 13 85 M10 x 60
SRA-2-400 400 12.0 2.50
SRA-2-600 600 2.52 155 128 110 14 95 M12 x 65
SRA-2-800 800 2.60

(NOTE) 2 2] % Xl=== AlZe| s 9 EEIIS 2Ish AR ol glo] 17 & £ l&LCt



NOISE SHOCK AND VIBRATION CONTROL | SRA/SRA2 / SRH-U

SRH-U

TYPE SPRING RUBBER MOUNT (B&2?| : 5.5mm)

H=el EM

129 F&Analo| AFOLS S5 SRP TYPE Spring Rubber PadE AF2810] 4=Hitf2t
2 MountZ ZHZFst HEO|CE SRH TYPER HjEte| TISS 0617 S48 4 U=E JHE
= SEOE HYEE AR ARSI A, SH5 STEEL PLATEO] Hi2tO| e &Moo= Mx| &
= EE U-BOLT SLOT HOLEE 75310 Ax[7F E0[st v te]| o|2E SX|Sict, w

=)

HiEel 8=

el yrig 3

11

12

HEe 4
No. =3 HE 4

1 Upper Housing SS 400 KS D 3503

SUP9 KS B 2402
: St CR KS M 6617
3 Bolt & Nut SS 400 KS B 1002
4 Guide Rubber CR KS M 6617
5 Base Plate SS 400 KS D 3503

DIMENSION & SELECTION GUIDE BY LOADS

3 SRP A B © H AH Tl T2
50A 86 110 138
65A 86 110 138
80A 4 120 126
100A A(100,200) 4 120 126 40 12 32
125A 4 120 126
4 120 126
150A B(400~800) 122 150 178
200A B(400~800) 122 210 178 6
250A B(400~800) 122 260 178
250A C(1000~2000) 140 260 196
300A B(400~800) 122 300 178
300A 140 300 196 = 1 #
350A 140 320 196
400A C(1000~2000) 140 400 196
450A 140 420 196
500A 140 500 196

3 500A OJAH2 41T OHETH0| w12y 87
3 2-PAD ALZA MOIX BIZE 4 YBLICL
(NOTE) & 72 % Al AZe| 45 W ERHHS SIsh AFH 02 90| 2 8 4 ic,

61



62

SRH-SH

TYPE SPRING RUBBER MOUNT (EA#¢2] : 5.5mm)

HZo| EM
BT D Ref FEATZI0| BHOES 225 SRP TYPE Spring Rubber PadE AHE610{ Htiat MEIE MountZ ZH2Fet MZ0|C SRH TYPE2
Hi2HO| TS S R0[6HH B48 4 UTE I = ZEO R HLE ANZ0]| AX[SHC} AL SH2 STEEL PLATEO]| HiZHO| QFEImo 2 MX| 2 2~
UES U-BOLT SLOT HOLES 7155104 A%[7F 0[5t Hif2te| 0|2 Bhx|plct,

(NOTE) KS SHOE 7#201| 24| MIZf=|H He 2 MIZt 7Hs%

HEel 8
2 mbzo| 1

r
o

&

DIMENSION & SELECTION GUIDE BY LOADS [SRH - SHOE-A TYPE] SHOE Height : 11.4~12

2 SRP SHOE SIZE"KS" A B C(SHOE width ) D T1 12

50A
65A A(100,200) 72 166 100 80

80A

100A

125A

150A A,B(100~800) 96 166 100 105
200A

250A

300A

350A

400A B,C(400~2000) 146 216 140 156
450A

(NOTE) 2 2] A Xl== AIZe| s U E2is

54.3 3.2 4.5

{oH AHE! of| 2 glo] B & = QUELIC

-KJ

B TYPE CTYPE D TYPE

# SRH-B TYPE ~ F TYP 2 ®Z (40| U3 HZ A= FEHE 7}s.



NOISE SHOCK AND VIBRATION CONTROL | SRH-SH / VP-1000

VP-1000

TYPE RUBBER PAD (B&H2| : 4mm~10mm)

M=ol EM HEel 8%
VP-1000 TYPES NEOPRENE?#lé*MﬂDED FSO{Zl 4RI PADO| G, (|, S719E|, 4S7), 32| HE
25X25, 50X50 HAS 7|20 4| Hetsto] A8 4 Ut - T 7| £ SX|E|= 24E TH|e EXIS

CTEM HE TE W ASYRE

=
IHSe| Ak OH—IE%MULTI LAYERE AME3HH D5g0| dEixfz

ol A0
MY 2= Tt

600

600

VP-1020
VP-1025

VP-1010
VP-1015

Module Module

600

VP-1050

DIMENSION & SELECTION GUIDE BY LOADS

HEsiE Bl AT Dimension(mm)

Wi (kg (mm) (Hs) 2 Mz = H
VP-1010 21,600 < 10 25x25
VP-1015 21,600 5 15 25x25
VP-1020 20,160 6 60£5 600 600 20 50 x50
VP-1025 20,160 7 25 50 x 50
VP-1050 24,800 10 50 100 x 100

(NOTE) 2 2] % Xl=== AlZe| s 9 EEIIS 2Ish AR ol glo] 17 & £ l&LCt

63



64

VP-2000

TYPE RUBBER PAD (HEXH2| : 3mm~6mm)

AiEel £
VP-2000 TYPES NEOPRENEZA| ggﬂ?i %Oﬁl 318 PADO|H, PADS| AH2}
ool ghsko| Birol @R £|0{Rlo] 5 |S0| glo| Atz =Est
HO|Z 27| 20| L3t BFG IS

T O

ne ot

io 5[_
E
4> 0
I}
o
HI T

IX
HEe 8
CEEHT, B7|E7|, WSO, SET|Se WEE

- H% 7| E9\00 K| = 24E EH|Q WX

- o o

CTEM HE TS S 23RS
DIMENSION & SELECTION GUIDE BY LOADS
PSEIOES B9 A Dimension(mm)

e (kef (mm) (Hs) Nz Mz =
VP-2008 16,000 3 8
VP-2010 16,400 4 10
VP-2012 16,800 4 605 600 600 12
VP-2015 17,600 5 15
VP-2020 18,000 6 20

(NOTE) 2 72 A Xl=== AlZe| s 9 EEIIS 2fsh ARH ol glo] #F & £ l&LCt.

VP-3000

TYPE RUBBER PAD (B&H?| : 6mm~12mm)

HZe £

LHRA, LIRZEA0| 243t CR(Neoprene)Al g T1RE Coverz 3t1, LIS
Damping0| 2=t HD-MATZ LIZEEO 2 DampingS 37| gFAAIZ] Pado|Ct,
ModuleZ HHE|K 0] AFB-S 0| WA A BEtsio] AFEE 4= QICt,

Module Size
(100x50mm)

HD-MAT
11|§9| gk
UHEO THlo| 7|2k SiEto] MKISH0 DFITSS HofBiCk
71, 3718147, WS, 320159 wHe
8t 7|2:9{0l 4Kl 245 Sl

MY ESUA

PR
rol

=t

0o
0x
A
o

4--| F_-E I'IJ-[I

DIMENSION & SELECTION GUIDE BY LOADS

Type PSPETES B9l Az Dimension(mm)
(kef) (mm) (Hs) =] NZ =H Module Size
VP-3025 8,000 6 605 600 600 25 100 x 50
(NOTE) &2 73 % A== HIEQ M5 W EXINIS 2o AR ofl 1 glo] ¢ 2 4= lsLich



VP-1000

NOISE SHOCK AND VIBRATION CONTROL | VP-2000 / VP-3000

£4A| Graph

10 05
—\VP—1010 ——\VP=1010
'g / — 0.4
2 NP VP-1015 E VP-1015
2 \ \ S b
> =}
£ ——VP-1020 5 VP-1020
E \\ % -
% &l ~———\VP-1025 g ——\P—1025
g 0.1
——\VP-1050 —VP-1050
0.01 0
0 10 20 30 an 0 10 20 30 40
Frequency [Hz] Frequency [Hz]
L1 HO HIX| S 2
6t=-H¢| Graph ST S A M
350,000 1,000
300,000 / / - VP-1010 =
250,000 =
/ / VP-1015 : 100 —
Z 200,000 g R
o / ——VP—1020 g SRE
& 150,000 / 2 o i
100,000 — —VP—1025 £
@
50,000 a
: ——VP—1050
1
G0 2 4 6 8 10 1 5 10 20 30 40 50
Displacement [mm] Natural Frequency of the System [Hz]
CtS A A
Mg Graph 2472 Graph
10 05
——VP-2008 —— VP-2008
7 % \ 7
g 1 et VP-2010 8 VP—2010
£ &
5 \\\ 5 03
z \“\.\__ ——VP-2012 5 —— VP-2012
;?g \\“-_ E 0z
5 o1 ——VP-2015 8 —— VP-2015
[ - 0.1
. ——VP-2020 —— vP-2020
0.01 0
0 10 20 30 40 50 0 10 20 30 40 50
Frequency [Hz] Frequency [Hz]
= [] H -
6t=-H¢| Graph ST S A M
250000 06
——\P—2008
200000 =
VP—2010 =
g 100
z 150000 3
——\P-2012 g
g 100000 z=d £
/ // ——VP-2015 £ 10
50000 2
=1 VP-2020 8
/ —
0 1
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 5 10 20 30 40 50

Displacement [mm]

Natural Freguency of the System [Hz]

65



1B

TYPE INERTIA BASE SERIES

Hi=el §4

Inertia Base 2HdH|0| A= HIO| 2FA| W= ZIESS AEHelat SA|0] ON/OFFS 223t HotHEA| LAlE|= SEl0| oot SHHEE
F32|EQ| 552 0|80t A4 X 4= U2 H2|=|0] QUCE YEIH|0|A = C-CHANNELE MZHE! H|o|AQH HI 5l TEE S0[sHA|

Oo— X
ZEig = U= KX (1-ANGLE) OH2EE 2AE £ Ql= EelZl 3! 28 BOTTOM PLATEZ %|0] ICt Inertia Base2| =0|(H)=

=
| A8 150mm O[O = HA|E|H RE{S| OFEZ 1 377} Ch=CY,

|.

(Xad

IX

HZe 8

HI0| LSt 2 HO|A e WO L2,

-HEQ HI (CICH CIHH ERE, 94T S)0| AFSE. - 30HP 0|4 11830 012101, HAE HIN0| ALRE

IB-150 series
DRAIN @15

C-CHANNEL CONCRETE
mﬁ,m\ (By Others)
ANGLE =

(50x50%2.3t)

STEEL PLATE

BRACKET

SMA (100x100%4.51)

STEEL PLATE

DRAIN @15
C-CHANNEL

t200xS0x25x2-
CONCRETE —

¥

SMA

66



NOISE SHOCK AND VIBRATION CONTROL | 1B/ SB

SB

STRUCTURAL BASE(GHP/EHP)

HZe| 54

Aol SIEHIAO|Z s2ts H= GHP/EHPE ZEA| 2% SZ|M2f 2EO= Qo] F1S0| Zptct, St of2f thot
T HE o “KI% L ’S’.‘J%QE elot TS| mfoh7t o2 2 FH| 3t ESS RMofshs YTV (2 ST LA SSEIC
0f 2|30]| o3t =Y P Y S HESIEE X|TIS Defol YEZI LIS 0= STOPPER7E EX|=|0f QUL

h .

ox
= 1
N
ﬁ
i
o
Ol
41
b g
H1J
oE
I

M=o 8
ale7lo| wzig
|0 S40f ufet AL Eflt 12 Efgloz 7

Qutdoor unit Outdoor unit

5# Concretebasé . f Y ‘|

VSM (Deflection:15mm)

Structural Base




68

NFC10/NFC20/NFC10S

TYPE FLEXIBLE CONNECTOR

RZo| S4

A= AHYEE HHJE*Ef HHEFALOIE HZSH] s 2 WE 5! +=0
AEYAE S45 =H

(=] =
g ot Lot Hﬂ._ |2 HE XIS ETsI0] T AL RALS Foi5t

ret e

[<3])

JAFRRE:-20"c~+80"¢
b) AF2 Y2 : 10kgf/ciZ, 20kgf/ciZ
¢) | & : NEOPRENE, EPDM

M= 4

LIO|2 Ef0[0] ZEAIR} S+ ST (NEOPRENE, EPDM) 3 Ljotr 2402 A&
HELZ 21t & MoJof| 222 TAAIA LRl I3t 2oy WS LX[SH|
&[0 AL

HIZS| P4t

( }ora#o" 7P"'|-E|-

2 HE2 EIO|0{ZEAL, E4BE DT, Bead Ring, 222 &
FHe| SE0| PFEHMOZ CHHE 4= QA HA|=|FiLCt,

(b) & s8] 3ct,

350A 0[8hH= TWO BALL 7 =2 E|0 Q17| 20| 2f SUEo 20| SHM0| £ TA
S|82H0| 37| W20l B[} HiEte] &AM B[l

(c) M=3t 23 Zfo| 5|82k0| 3Act,

Q|=of| 9|5t HiEe| SEIQI0| EE5| ST 4= = 2ol =Mt 2540] QICt,

(d) WhElzt ES s aLoL 0,

(e) L=, LA, L= 4, LiofE 40| BCh

[e)
Hu
4
0%
mn
<

o
k=)

F|cH 2HLHD 2=H/ASA

25

NG 121C

(Fci2s)

20.6kgf/a'S

(kgi/ci &)

10.5kgf/ar

~ N

ra

700
80°
0°
1000
1100
1200
3

NFC10S




NOISE SHOCK AND VIBRATION CONTROL | NFC10/NFC20/NFC10S

DIMENSION & SELECTION GUIDE BY LOADS

Flange Dimension(mm)
TYPE 1 B H
NFC10S-25 81 25A 125
NFC10S-32 90 32A 143

NFC10S

NFC10 (1 ball) NFC20 (2ball)
NFC-DIMENSION & SELECTION GUIDE BY LOADS
TYPE Flange Dimension(mm) Dimension(mm) HEZSZLC H2F
A B H(1Ball H(2Ball &= AIE A =23 10K 20K
NFC10(20)-32 140 32A 125 150 13 16 30°
NFC10(20)-40 140 40A 125 150 13 16 30°
NFC10(20)-50 155 50A 125 150 13 16 30°
NFC10(20)-65 175 65A 125 160 13 22 30° 2 2
NFC10(20)-80 185 80A 125 160 19 22 30°
NFC10(20)-100 210 100A 150 180 19 2 29°
NFC10(20)-125 250 125A 150 180 38 19 2 24°
NFC10(20)-150 280 150A 150 180 19 2 20°
NFC10(20)-200 330 200A 175 220 19 2 15° 3 3
NFC10(20)-250 400 250A 175 220 2 32 30°
NFC10(20)-300 445 300A 200 220 22 32 30°
NFC10(20)-350 490 350A 200 250 22 32 30° 4 4
NFC10(20)-400 560 400A 250 - 22 32 29°

(NOTE) 2 72 A Xl=== AlZe| s 9 EEIIS 2fsh ARH ol glo] #F & £ l&LCt.

Hi2t2] ANCHORING % CONTROL RODS
SIS FUEIE AST = Bi2te| 3 S W ot HUE 2| ohaS 97|25 A 2= GRG0 Hi2o| B Yo =t oLt

SEBITE BTk £ BN HUE(| SHUXIS 0|S3 TBES MA[510] sEte] HES 20|t BYOZ QI3 1HAS D=t

— ="

5%
//ﬁ// A% _a¥
xR

,@ ’%aw ’@\w - -

N—FLEX Flange MAx 0.0

N—FLEX Flange MAx 0.0
Gontrol Red B.C.D

g 3 - ey e,
& = i

400A O|¢ CONTROL ROD HX| &M=

69



70

NV10

TYPE FLEXIBLE CONNECTOR(T.P.C)

Ix =
M= 54
B2 e HHRED} BIZIAOIS 1ZEt0)
AEYAS E49) F0 HHloIM HEE= DS
22 Bick w3 Eo] 17 XIS EHeC) HA| AL RHYS Hofsts
st SiCh
= N

HH2EA|S| W B =0 s wlsl=
t

FHe| 2B ozt TFS ALl F=

19 12 |

et

HZel 8=
- BELLOWS : STS 304
- FLANGE : SS400
- AFBQI1 1 10,20Kgf / ccrt
(A DMERE1220°C
3% 200A 0|42 =2 HZZLICE
3¢ AK|A| AT2IEbEDD o] @S (3-5mm)atE eiEstol Al{stofof AlEos

—
QI%H 5txt 2HIS o 2+ ASLICL

DIMENSION & SELECTION GUIDE BY LOADS

Flange Dimension(mm)

TYPE Argets A B T H
NV10-10K-32 170 46 16 80
NV10-10K-40 183 46 16 80
NV10-10K-50 205 67 16 115
NV10-10K-65 225 67 16 120
NV10-10K-80 235 77 16 120
NV10-10K-100 260 103 16 125
NV10-10K-125 10kgf/cit 300 129 19 130
NV10-10K-150 330 155 19 140
NV10-10K-200 380 204 19 150
NV10-10K-250 478 263 25 200
NV10-10K-300 523 317 25 200
NV10-10K-350 568 359 25 200
NV10-10K-400 638 409 28 200
NV10-20K-32 170 46 19 85
NV10-20K-40 183 46 19 85
NV10-20K-50 205 67 19 119
NV10-20K-65 225 67 19 128
NV10-20K-80 250 77 2 132
NV10-20K-100 275 103 25 141
NV10-20K-125 20kgf/cr 320 129 25 144
NV10-20K-150 355 155 28 158
NV10-20K-200 400 204 30 172
NV10-20K-250 508 263 35 218
NV10-20K-300 558 317 35 222
NV10-20K-350 618 359 40 230
NV10-20K-400 683 409 45 236

(NOTE) 2 2] % Xl== HIZe| s U EEMIS 2fsH ARH o glo] 1 2 4 2laLct



NOISE SHOCK AND VIBRATION CONTROL | NV10/VF

VF .

TYPE FOOT RUBBER MOUNT (M&#2| : 3.5mm)

HZe EM

SHRE2 AT STEEL PLATER MEE[A 10 SAL0H| 7|A0f 7H:HS| FAiste] 2fds e
+ QU= BEI £AE0] QICH DR HIEHE ZHTIE U DHISS "HStD 7| vt
Tto| 0| DS WA £ AUATE A& @HE Ao QICh 4F 7|2 TS| 7|1X2
M= HE 71 FAEHOE HotFEn, Fu|XiH|e 2| ofFt TSIIETE E0AM
|| ~HS ARAIZ 2= U= WEIEK|o|CE

HEel 8=

IEA, BEIS B W 7|l wHg
 AHES7, QU447 124, MRIER, BIAIRT|, BRI |S 245 Aei7 (2ol wrig
x|

) = o

- Mgk AAT| UZIM/CS SE7(AlQ wHlg
HiEel 14
No. =3 RE 4
1 Level Bolt SS 400 KS B 1002
2 Housing S5400 KS D 3503
3 Rubber CR KS M 6617

DIMENSION & SELECTION GUIDE BY LOADS

Type M= AL PN -IPVES ] Dimension(mm)
(kgf) (Hs) (kgf/mm) (mm) A B Level Bolt
VF-150 150 43 80 35 M10
VF-400 400 115 120 53 M12
VF-800 800 6045 229 35 160 53 M16
VF-2000 2,000 572 220 60 M20
VF-6000 6,000 1715 300 70 M22
VF-10000 10,000 2858 400 70 M24
(NOTE) & 7724 3 Kl++i= M2 At 9 BAHHS Sish AR 02 §10] #4208 4 sLict,

71



72

VAM10

TYPE AIR SPRING MOUNT (&47|2}2] : 1.5~6.0kg/mm)

AZo| S4

AIR SPRING MOUNT= Al2ic{9}

>

5
rjo
fjo

=1
qe

gt 4 9l= ACYUATOR?|S2} COIL
SPRINGO|L} EIXl pADSt 22 Hets SOLATOR 7|sE SAl0| 7tX|= 128
Ot2EO0|CE Wzl £80| LHSIA| X|SE 4 AOH AARS] TQFIESE 2 5Hz~5Hz
O[sIHA| & 4= QUCt UM 227\ =HE S8l Hest 50| ZHO| JHssiH

7|Z2| COIL SPRING MOUNT ELCt d%| =0|7} 0 KOt ot AEHo=Z 457 H
HHE|X| gh= FEE Hs 2T0| 7kt FHO| ALk

ot MM

(e]

F A
T AN

=
=

"
[0

HEel 8
- FBHI, Air compressors 2E2

a
IR, B A PR FH HEE

i‘Jr
ok 0

e o
3

7| D&TE|A BRI

O b
- HVACEH| 8! 3%t M7|A|F erElg

S— &

OO SRRSO

5

HZe 4
No. =9 HE 4
1 Upper Housing AL KS D 2331 o
2 Body NBR KS M 6642
3 Reinforcing Ring SS400 KS D 3503
4 Air Value BRASS .
5 Lower Housing AL KSD2331
6 Non Skid Pad CR KS M 6617
DIMENSION & SELECTION GUIDE BY LOADS
H85t5(kgf) 7otz Dimension(mm)
TYPE . 2
Min Max (Kg/cr) A B C D H Level Bolt
VAM10-150 50 150 1.5~5.0 150 130 105 11 67 M12
VAM10-300 75 300 15~6.0 180 160 124 13 93 M12
VAM10-600 150 600 1.5~6.0 250 230 172 13 93 M12
VAM10-1200 300 1200 1.5~6.0 350 330 246 13 93 M16
VAM10-2400 1,250 2400 15~6.0 480 460 340 14 95 M20

(NOTE) 2 #2 & Rl-p= AIZC| 85 W EZVHME 2f3h ARE 0l glo] H3 & 4 Lt



NOISE SHOCK AND VIBRATION CONTROL | VAM10 / VAM20 / VAM90

VAM20

PNEUMATIC LEVELING ISOLATOR

M=ol 54
IRIEA], ZAH Y SRR HE8OR MgEs
XOIE B40] 207] W20 S48 HIS T Y52
20| =/}, A2 Mo} HHMHE Szt Ol

o
T 24|12 HE 4 97, Speed Controller ZH| 2|4}

[=]

S|
(=

Lt
=

izl
AL nE K

L

HiZel

ol

Leveling valve

DIMENSION & SELECTION GUIDE BY LOADS

HE31= Dimension(mm)

Type (kg A B C I
VAM20-300 300 170 120 120 160
VAM20-800 800 220 170 150 220
VAM20-1500 1,500 290 240 220 300
VAM20-3000 3,000 350 300 270 300
VAM20-5000 5,000 430 380 350 300
VAM20-10000 10,000 550 500 460 300
VAM20-20000 20,000 730 680 640 300

(NOTE) & 72 9 A== HZC| g5 ¥ SEIHMES fIs ARY of[1 3lo] 3 & 4= ALIct

VAM90

PNEUMATIC ISOLATOR TABLE

HEe EA

VAMOO AtS2|H Z7|AD2 EhXl7|E MEste| nHUo| BHEIH0|2S 71 & 4= QlCt
B7|An2l stE= STEEL FRAMEZ T4E|H £0|= EE 700~750mm =0|5 RX[t
HH|o| A0 GA| ZE2H|EH0| 7hs3ict £HHe| HUTE +1/100mm, 37| AZ2
OF2EQPLATE ALO|S| 8 1R ElS4= CH2f 2HzE RK[AZICH,

IX
HEel 8
HURE |7, A0, 35t 25|
HARF|, HUHA BETA HURIE|], Y e AR

73



VAMS2

Flange Type Air Spring Mount

AZo| S4

VAMS52= Z&IX|E Air Spring Mount2M 29X Mountol| HIs ZHH| 7501 2

bl

SHEEIQl A|X|et LiT 0| 2451, QTSI W2 &

0

HiZel 8=
Mol 7| wrlg

10| QUCE 3FYE| TS|
CHEE + A= T2 Qloto] HEEH| & 7|A-Y|e| TE HELX| S
C 2

= 2
oHEE MY Y HHE SABORM NRTSAS LAV Q4% ANSYS 2

HZe| 74
No. =d THE 4
1 Upper Bead Plate SGCD KS D 3506
2 Bellows CR KS M 6617
3 Lower Bead Plate SGCD KS D 3506
DIMENSION & SELECTION GUIDE BY LOADS
Tvpe AMEOIEHY  HpAsel AhMEHe 1R7Es Dimension(mm)

P lkgf) lhgffe) ~ (mm) (Hz) D1 D2 Dmax H M PT  LevelBolt
VAMS52-450 45~450 1~7  +20/-15 4.0~50 150 130 105 11 67 1/8" M12
VAM52-600 60~600 1~7  +15/-25 3.5~45 180 160 124 13 93 1/4" M12
VAM52-900 100~900 1~7  +25/-40 2.8~3.8 250 230 172 13 93 1/4" M12
VAM52-1300  150~1300  1~7  +30/-60 2.6~34 350 330 246 13 93 1/4" M16
VAM52-3000  350~3000  1~7  +40/-60 2.4~3 480 460 340 14 95 1/4" M20

(NOTE) 2 2] % Xl=== AlZe| s 9 EEIIS 2Ish AR ol glo] 17 & £ l&LCt

74



NOISE SHOCK AND VIBRATION CONTROL | VAM52 / VWM10

VWM10

TYPE WIRE MOUNT

HIF A7

VWM10(Wire Mount))2 &8 = 3|H
She TEM(O|A LMSH= ZIS0] HEH|
0, 3 ASEH Y502 LRF SAl0
TEHS S HRIE AaAF= LT HF0|Ch
wok otL|2h QF 54 UM Al 28 HURIE
B0t E oK YAAA 2IF ZHSERH
TEHE Eoshs 245 H50| FHojt ®Fo|ct
CESE Wire Strand 2|47t OFEE off ofslf Elist=
Friction Damping 2217} 210 B} H|Z CHH| &2

d| 7I5E #n et

HZe §4

- Ch el 52 U TS SAIH0| 7t

 D2A| B0 MFO| LS| %00, 37 Al
HLS 48}

I} HEl 27} 94

oA
MY, UEd *+

:';‘=|-'Jrﬁ|-
4 4% ofn 0O
I

IXT
HEe 8
- Met L HAYEAEH], SHE v S SHY

FI= 0| cHet 2tE0| TR A
L - MR8 7| ezl

TR R A - 0|5 FH| (ZAEfo|L] LHE FH, 745 25 5)
IaARARARAR - HY B YE L R
SRRk éjg/ 7E kS a7 RS

PLh b b
\ WV ‘V \ “. ‘\r‘l‘
UL UNESY |
Hole Option
w L1, L2, L3 L4 L5
[
_Qt i “j ‘?l; O :|4- : Type A Type B
EOO OO0

DIMENSION & SELECTION GUIDE BY LOADS

z=  H=u %1% (Dimension) [mm] BN gE6E AR Fd
20 e (tiffness)  (Load) ~ (Deflection) ~ (Weight)
Type (Name) Wi D H W L L1 2 1B W 15 a b (yom (&) () (g

VWM10-04 4 65 50 56 125 75 110 75 - - 14 8 27 40 15 03
A VWM10-05 5 65 55 59 125 715 110 715 - - 141 56 84 15 04
VWM10-06 6 65 55 62 150 8 134 8 - - 15 12 108 [ 15 0.5
VWM10-08 8 60 65 77 160 24 32 48 32 24 16 1T 168 252 15 0.6
VWMI10-10 10 80 T8 95 183 28 38 57 38 28 20 17 204 305 15 10
B VWMIO-12 12 80 8 106 218 32 44 66 4 32 5 A 328 656 20 L7
VWM10-16 16 100 93 113 265 38 54 8 54 38 25 26 736 1473 20 3.0
VWM10-20 20 120 110 125 325 47 66 99 66 47 30 31 1277 2553 20 5.0

(NOTE) 2 2] % Xl== HIZe| s U EEMIS 2fsH ARH o glo] 1 2 4 2laLct



VWM20

TYPE ANTI-SHOCK WIRE MOUNT

AZol 54

Wire Rope?| Etedat 24| 2t 0|83t ZISS AHEtst=s Y27 gt 5242
2ot 57| S SA0| g £+ U= HEOICH Mounte| Yeho| FHOR Lateral
Load0l| CHeHAM St Stiffness M2 Z Coupling B&t2 2|t & 4= QT =2 24
71522 Mo{Fo| USR] 81, ST Al TF HEES 229 o ASH, 100Hz

4 S 2o gt

ool 13Fmf XHEh 217t R5iCf LAY, LIS Y, LHREY, URd

[
Springe| BT} TQFIS A7} 52 Rubbere] EHYS SAlol S1ZE 4 9l HIZ

=1
mo ox ﬁ
oo
H1

ne
fo

of Ja

=

rr re
M 0z
o 0%
fjo
2
rr
0
=

o o

Hopg ox o0 T oo rH
0z
[nm

-

o

0]L LHE0i| ZX|=[0f 0|S
7| SH E2 AF0 S X
12 AT Al YT
LA HEE

LIS Hoig

Ok
i
0z
g
oA
=

4 0d bt rE 1y

d
i

3

HZel 74

No. =% HE

1 Wire Rope STS 304
2 Retainet Bar STS 304

DIMENSION & SELECTION GUIDE BY LOADS

Dimension(mm
TYPE ) Max. Travel(mm)  Max. Load(kgf)
A B C H
VWM20-90 170 90 30
VWM20-120 200 120 60
VWM20-170 250 170 62 50 30 100
VWM20-230 310 230 200

(NOTE) 2 2] % Xl== HIZe| s U EEMIS 2fsH ARH o glo] 1 2 4 2laLct




NOISE SHOCK AND VIBRATION CONTROL | VWM20 / VWM51 / VWM52

VWM51/VWM52

Dol E
HZe EM
Coil Spring®| £ 1t Wire rope2| 20t Z4|RIHE HSAZI HIZLE TiE HHZ et 7H|0| SH HHE SAl0f 22 £~ = HZo|Ct
Wire Mount2| Zd S EtEC2ZM 15HES e 4= AUCH

%

OO0 O 9®

P e Q@

DIMENSION & SELECTION GUIDE BY LOADS

MEIE AIZ| AR " Dimension(mm)

Type (kg (kegffmm) % A B c D E H  HzEEe
VWM51-100 100 4,0 Blue
VWM51-150 150 6.0 Brown
VWM51-200 200 8.0 White 138 108 89 13 158 142 M10 x 60
VWM51-300 300 12.0 Orange
VWM51-400 400 16.0 Pink
VWM51-500 500 20.0 Green
VWM51-600 600 24.0 Blue
VWM51-750 750 30.0 Black
VWM51-1000 1000 40.0 Yellow 192 162 112 16 210 179 M12 x 65
VWM51-1200 1200 48.0 Red
VWM51-1500 1500 60.0 Brown
VWM52-100 100 2.0 Blue
VWM52-150 150 3.0 Brown
VWM52-200 200 4,0 White
VWM52-300 300 6.0 Orange
VWM52-400 400 8.0 Pink
VWM52-500 500 10.0 Green 216 180 139 16 238 188 M12 x 80
VWM52-600 600 12.0 Blue
VWM52-750 750 15.0 Black
VWM52-1000 1000 20.0 Yellow
VWM52-1200 1200 24.0 Red
VWM52-1500 1500 30.0 Brown

(NOTE) 2 2] % Xl=== AlZe| s 9 EEIIS 2Ish AR ol glo] 17 & £ l&LCt



HLE Graph

VWM51

244 Graph

100
——VWM51-100 1.000 ——VWM51-100
_ 101 ——VWM51-150 _ ——\VWM51-150
§ —— \VWMS1-200 £ —\VWMS51—200
5 1l VWM5 1-300 z VWM51-300
£ —VWM51-400 E 500+ ——VWM51-400
Zg 0.1 ——VWM51-500 a ——VWM51-500
2 —— VWM51-600 5 ——VWM51-600
— >
£ 001 : VWM51—750 3 ——VWM51-750
A VWMS1-1000 0 VWM51-1000
o 10 20 30 40 50 60 0 10 20 30 40 50 60
Frequency [Hz] Frequency [Hz]
—~ = -
6t=-H¢| Graph HEZEAH AN
15000.0
—— VWM51-100 1.000
—— VWM51-150 =
T
100000 —VWM51-200 5 100 I s
VWM51-300 g 3
=z (L] £ L o
= | —VvwMs1-400 3 T Rl )
i / T iy L@%@% o
S 50000 - —— VWM51-500 R PTEE
/ =L —— VWM51-600 g
/%/»——“i — VWM51-750 8
= —T
0.0 éﬁ VWM51-1000 )
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 1 5 10 20 30 40 50
Displacement [mm] Natural Frequency of the System [Hz]
o
HLE Graph 244 Graph
100 1.000
—— VWM52-100 . —WME=I0
- 10 —VIWM52-150 E —— VWM52-150
§ ——VWMS52-200 S — VWM5E2—-200
5 114 VWM52-300 % VWM52-300
% ——VWM52-400 = 500 —— VWM52-400
i 0.1 —— VWM52-500 g —— VWM52-500
2 —— VWM52-600 g —— VWM52-600
- ——
E om = — VWM52-750 L || —vWM52-750
e \r = VWM52—-1000 VWM52-1000
] ; 0
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 o 10 920 30 40 50 €0
Frequency [Hz] Frequency [Hz]
—~ = -
6t&-H¢| Graph HEZEAH AN
1,000
14000.0 —— VWM52-100
T —— VWM52-150 ¥
- VWM52-200 = ®)
10000.0 -~ 3 100 =8 =
= VWM52-300 5 et
3 8000.0 ——VWM52-400 Lg &;ﬁﬁ ooe)
= 6000.0 -] —— VWMS52-500 g 0
4000,0 22322 —— VWM52-600 g
et e — VWM52-750 z
2000.0 ——— e ——
E= === e VWM52—1000 :
’ 10 20 30 A0 50 1 5 10 20 30 40 50

Displacement [mm]

Natural Frequency of the System [Hz]




NOISE SHOCK AND VIBRATION CONTROL | VWM6E2

VWMG62

TYPE WIRE-SPRING MOUNT (BXH2| : 50mm)

HEe E4

Coil Spring®| EHd 0t Wire rope| 243t Z4|20tE HEAZ MIECE ISEH 1%t
(9| 55 otEME SAl0| 2T + = HEO0|CkWire Mounte| Z4 S 2etet
OZM BIES S - QUL

HiZel 8=
TSI SN ORI S Rt |
Y52 U2 ohe B
2Tl ELYE Qe T
e, YRS o), AREEY
 Z[ol% A3 Hojefor & 22 Hu| Y7l
M=ol 4
No. =g THE 4
1 Level Bolt SS 400 KS B 1002
2 Upper Housing 55400 KS D 3503
3 Wire Rope STS 304 KS D 3514
4 Coil Sorin SUP9 KS B 2402
pring HSW3 KS B 2403
5 Lowe Housing 55400 KS D 3503
6 Lower Non Skid Pad CR KS M 6617
DIMENSION & SELECTION GUIDE BY LOADS
HB3E AD AL Dimension(mm)
Type Aled
yp (kgf)  (kgf/mm) ° B C D H Level Bolt
VWME2-100 100 2.0 Blue
VWM62-150 150 3.0 Brown
VWME2-200 200 4.0 White
VWM62-300 300 6.0 Orange
VWME2-400 400 8.0 Pink
VWME2-500 500 10.0 Green 201 170 214 15 170 M16 x 80
VWME2-600 600 12.0 Blue
VWM6E2-750 750 15.0 Black
VWM62-1000 1000 20.0 Yellow
VWM62-1200 1200 24.0 Red
VWM62-1500 1500 30.0 Brown

(NOTE) 2 2] A Xl== A2 ds U

SIS Flef AFH ol glo| HY & <= AELCh

e



Revision No. Rev. 10

Revision Date 2024. 03

i~ Hle AL

0 T=TTRIP P

1800001 18014001  Noise, Shock & Vibration Control BRI MAUINSHEHY 2F HI981590%
MEARL =AM S P e
HESHA| AT SHE552 BMAS, 35)  OINTCIA ST AN 547 SSBE 100812l QIMBeIA| ST ATIHZ 547 SS B 1008-12L

T.02.598.1988(f%) | F.02.598.1989
E-mail. nsv@nsv.co.kr

T.032.812.2015(fF) | F.032.812.2014
E-mail. nsv_gm@nsv.co.kr

T.032. 816. 7992(1%) | F. 032. 816. 7993
E-mail. nsvrd@nsv.co.kr



	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-1
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-2
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-3
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-4
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-5
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-6
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-7
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-8
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-9
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-10
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-11
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-12
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-13
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-14
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-15
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-16
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-17
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-18
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-19
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-20
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-21
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-22
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-23
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-24
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-25
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-26
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-27
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-28
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-29
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-30
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-31
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-32
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-33
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-34
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-35
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-36
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-37
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-38
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-39
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-40
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-41
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-42
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-43
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-44
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-45
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-46
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-47
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-48
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-49
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-50
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-51
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-52
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-53
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-54
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-55
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-56
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-57
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-58
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-59
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-60
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-61
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-62
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-63
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-64
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-65
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-66
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-67
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-68
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-69
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-70
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-71
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-72
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-73
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-74
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-75
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-76
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-77
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-78
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-79
	240319 NSV 임현우 제품카다록 방진 서체X 온라인업로드용-80

